1-Needle, Lockstitch Unison-sewing Machine

—Aft AL E RO T

LU-2810 _ . , .
i-Needle, Lockstitch Unison-sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer
i —ASAROESXNBERh =YY

LU-2810-7 _

f 2-Needle, Lockstitch Unison-sewing Machine

TASERBMEGED S

LU-2860

2-Needle, Lockstitch Unison-sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer

TESARLEERD BRI 2

LU-2860-7 _

1-Needie, Lockstitch Unison-sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer

w. {Vertical-axis, 2.7-fold catgacity Hook, long pitch typeb

—AEAEVLERRO BBREIN T GRFE 277 158 /0 F v FHE)
LU-2818-7 _ _

2-Needle, Lockstitch Unison-sewmg Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer

(Vertical-axis, 2.7-fold capacity Hook, long pitch typeg

THRHAEOESRD RN DY KIFE 27 5% 00Ty FHE)

L.U-2868-7

18] 4K

40151458
No.1665-01




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes

1) mark.........means this parl is changed from the previous parts book.

As to the details of the change refer to “List for information of change”,

2Y BT e refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.

2.Codes on the “Qty” column

= Each numeral indicates the number of parts required,

* "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters} of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
"4 Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

5.As to the parts with marks of ” 3% “(consumable parts) and ” @ “(optional partslon the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

=YY RFZHRAIZEBELT
1.7 R BOE S5

D) TR T E e MEGA—Y T Y hE CSEEE S e s B L T

' EENER " EEBRYAL " ESBL T LA,

R—ZTFO "R OBRBESEL TS0,

2 HEWORTE. BREEL, 01, 25 OB, BE (EEA—RL) 2ELET,

D3 LMERMO () 1. MBEEBRL T ATHSTHEC LEBRLET,

R 5§ N ) P— BiE, MR THEC LEEHLET,

5. UAMR—U0 " " GEESR). "0 (T g DD DINE 8 4. ’
S OPREERLTE (S LEBEHLET,

2) "#1...




1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER CCMPO_N_E_N‘(S ..................................... 1
THER - SHEBER B o

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ........coviiitiasiiviuiisemsinsie i e bon e ssssssasassnreses 3
JERES | R

3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ....covriitiatinimetriniaeaesmrrse s essesemsstieeeses e eseesesese s sesemeeeeses s st seeeese s et eee oo essesesassoen 5
SRR

4. LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS....ccomricrtecmrecreiasiesconsssess s sasesses st seeeee e st aeseeees e v eteeseesseeess s soees e es st se et essesesasseeson 7
T B

5. OPENNER COMPONENTS ......ooutuuiiemririrreeiaseasemssssssssssssssssssses s esesssesesseseseesssos e seessesese s seesssseseseseese s eeemeeseseeeeeeeeeee 9
A=) —BaR

8. HOOK COMPONENTS ....ovvucuresenrroresserssressarssnssmssssssssssessssssssssssioedanmssessssesmessssssmessresseneessesesssessesseesseeseeeseesermeeseesrsesose 11

7. UPPER FEED COMPONENTS ...cvorturetreesssssssesesssssssonsssessssessse seeseessseesaseesosesaresessssess seessessssesseseesesseessessemsesesees s soeesssos 13
la=d0)z: 1A

8. HAND LIFTER & AUTO LIFTER COMPONENTS .....ooitiriineimireesess oo osssessess st sssseseneeeeeeeeseeeeeeesesessseeessresseresosssee 15
FEINA LT - SEhEE X _LIUBR

9. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2810,28B0)............cooeeceercesrerieroes s ieesesseeseesseseseseesemesesesseeseeseesssesessesseesssassens 16
B HITER (LU-2810,2860 )

10. LOWER FEED COMPONENTS ......utrireeusetieiassssseiosscssnsssensssessseessosssosassasassssssssstesossseesesee st seeseseessasssessesesssseessssssassasess 17
FixbEafR

11. FEED ADJUST COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2810,2860,2810-7,2860-7)..........eeveveerecereeeeseeeeeeeeoeseeeeeeeees s sessseseseensesens 19
EDFERAGR (LU-2810,2860,2810-7.2860-7 )

12. FEED ADJUST COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2818-7,2B68-7) .....voroevooeeeeeesceeseee oo eeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeosssessssessasesssseessnes 21
OB (LU-2818-7.2868-7 )

13. DL COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2810-7,28680-7,2818-7,2888-7) c.v.vuievieoeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeseeseeseesesess e s ee oo seesesesseseeee s 23
DL Bt (LU-2810-7,2860-7.2818-7,2868-7 f)

14. AUTO BT COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2810-7,2860-7) .....oeoeocerrrestieisstsstesseseeeessesseeeeesseeeeesssssesssssassasses s eneseeseeeeeeo 24
HE Ty 2BF (LU-2810-7,2860-7 A)

15. AUTO BT COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2818-7,28B8-7) ......cooromereseeevseiseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeseseseesessssessosss s s aees s oees oo 25
BHEN/ Cy JBIR (LU-2818-7,2868-7 )

16. 6-RANGE SW COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2810-7,2860-7,2818-7,2868-7) .........oooovvvoereeeoeeeseeeesseeseeeeeseeeseeoeeeeee s 27
BiEXA v FEF (LU-2810-7.2860-7.2818-7.2868-7 )

17. SPEED ADJUST COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2810-7,2860-7,2818-7,2868-7) .........ov.evveseeeseeeseese s eeeeeeeee e e seeeessneens 28

TR (LU-2810-7,2860-7.2818-7.2868-7 )
18. THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2B10-7,2880-7,2818-7,2868-7) ...eeor e eeeernresstvnsvnmneeseneees esssii i i
DB (LU-2810-7,2860-7.2818-7.2866-7 )
19. CONDENSE COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2818-7,2868-T) ..oevvieeeeicieeitiiscceveeiianeie e cimeea s sreeeas
VTV RER (LU-2818-7.2868-7 ) '
20. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2810,2810-7,2818-7)...c0veeenveen
HEERIE (LU-2810.2810-7,2818-7 F) '

21. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2860,2860-7,2868-T)....vvu.vvrvmeeoooeoeooeoeoeeooeoeeesseess e oeeseeeees oo 35

HIETFRMR (LU-2860,.2860-7.2868-7 )

22. TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2810-7,2860-7,281 B-7,2BB8-7) oereeeeeeeeeeetr et 37

L REDEE (LU-2810-7.2860-7,2818-7,2868-7 M)

23. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2810-7,2860-7,2818-7,2858-7) .....ovvvcooevesevoosesssessseees e sesssssssneseesenssessasesoeseses 38

ZEERAF (LU-2810-7,2860-7,2818-7,2868-7 )

24. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ..ottt eert e et tete oo e oo e et seeseressasss s es s soeee et emt et eeetes s oot et e et eet et eearies 39

S B

25. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2810,2810-7,2B18-7) ..o seessrstsresie oot st snesnase s e e 41

BHEfG (LU-2810,2810-7.2818-7 B)

26. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2860.2860-7,28B8-7) .....ccvivivirieereiseseesssseesseseaenesteeeeesemeeeeees s emsesseneseeneeeen 43

EHEEER (LU-2860,2860-7,2868-7 )

27. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2810,2810-7,28718-7) c.veeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeete e eeeee et eeeeeeeeaaneeeamnvamssaessaeeias 45

HUTHBER (LU-2810.2810-7.2818-7 )

28. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2860,2860-7,2868-7) -.......ovoeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeseeeseeesssesseeesssess e sreessemseneens 47

I CREER (LU-2860.2860-7.0868-7 )

29. BOTTOM COVER & BELT COVER COMP ONENT S Lottt vtveaee s satenanesstssanesseteesnseeesseaneeesees 49

R LT — - AL R B

30. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ...ttt e et et e e e eee e e eaee e e e eaaate e s s seeerestanasantessansnesetessesnsene e 51

fHRTER

31. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LU-2810,2810-7,28 187 ). veeeeieecterret st sresneste e st et s e ee e e e e 53

T —UERRE—EE (LU-28102810-7.2818-7 H)

32. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LU-2860,2860-7,2868-7)....ccccve v veireesserereessesssessseeeeeese e ee e ereeen 54
T~ R—ER (LU-2860,2860-7,2868-7 #)

33. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE P A RT S ST ettt e e e eaee v e amte e s seaaa st et as et saesteseeseeeasee s emeseeesssmrmeees 55
TS — IRy b—ER

34, T ABLE OF OP T ONAL GAU GE PA R T S . et e e e s e e rrevsaatas e s aee e e et e s et e s e e emeees s e e e e s e e e e e emmsnn e 56
ATV 3SR —EE '

35. TABLE OF OPTIONAL GAUGE PARTS (FOR LU-28T05,2B105-7) 1.t oteeee oo eeeeeeeeeeeeeereervaesesssesssessaessnevassenes 57
ATV avr—UR—5% (LU-28105,28105-7 /)

36. TABLE OF OPTIONAL GAUGE PARTS (FOR LU-2810A,2Z810A-7 281BA=7) woioceeeeeiitesieee e eeeeeee et e evame e ensenen 58
TV v —Uie--5E (LU-2810A2810A-7.2818A-7 F)

37. TABLE OF OPTIONAL GAUGE PARTS (FOR LU-2860S5,2880S-7) 1.cuevoveeeeiseiteieeieeet et e ee e eeeeseee e eeeeeeeeeeamne e 59
ATV 3 — TR EE (LU-2860S,2860S-7 f)

38. TABLE OF OPTIONAL GAUGE PARTS (FOR LU-2880A,2860A-7,2888AT) ccviier i 60
AT avs IR ExR (LU-2860A.2860A-7.2868A-7 ) ' -

39. GREASE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) oo ieeeirr e eeee s sss s e s be st satsce oo e e emeemee e e aeeee e e emaeneeeaeenentevereasanran 61
JURER (F TV 3 VEBR)

40. SUSPENSION SQUARE COMPONENT S (0P T ION AL P AR T S i ittt et e e e e s ear e raraanaees G2

RERER (472 a>/8m)
41, LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ..........oruririmccmmmereemesaisisscmsssesssomeenessssscesseece s ssse e sess st 63

ZHEERIA N
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...curviumrmumminrsisnesssesesissass s sisiessoessessesrcooss st isistssissssssssssssssss sassssenstossessssrcesnsserernsncese 09
53|




NOTE PART NO

DESCRIPTION

(L) !

#01  401-30705 MOTOR_COVER E—v—hn— 1
#01 SM-4051055-SP SCREW ol 2
#01 SM-4055501-5C SCREW M5X0.8 L=55 HRtb MEX0. 8 L =55 1
401-02261 SAFETY_LABEL_S ReIYL 1
#05  CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL BUEES—IL (18) 4
5001805 GROUND MARK TZUFR=% 1
TA-1650406-R0 PRUG g D=17 L=3. 5 9
#05  400-84142 THREAD_GUIDE_LOWER AENT 1
#01  400-34575 THREAD_GUIDE_ASM._E Fap e | 1
10 400-34674 THREAD_GUIDE R (13
1 40042716 THREAD_PRESSER_PLATE HRR [&D)
12 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING SRR ARIER
13 SD-0380556-T1. SHOULDER SCREW D=3.8 H=5.5 Bl D=3.8 H=5. 6 (1
14 #01 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL BnsEEY b (18) 5
15 401-30704 FACE_PLATE EHR 1
16 729-02506 FAGE PLATE AR B T
17 TA-1030402-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 It D=10, 3 L=4 1
18 TA-1270502-R0 RUBBER PLUG g 1
19 TA-1250408-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 1.=:4 IH2 D=12, 5 L=4 1
20 SM-4051055-SP SCREW AN 1M 2
21 706 401-30708 TOP_COVER o FAai— T
22 §01 SM-4051055-5P SCREW prvav m ) 6
23 05 SM-4051655-5F SCREW Hfal 9
24 #06 401-30703 APERTURE_COVER =i 1
25 #06 SM-4050855-SP SCREW Hefalb M5 L =8 4
26 #01 220951552 GROUND WIRE ASM. F—20—F G I
27 SM-4040855-SP SCREW Al 1
28 #06 236-00505 THREAD TAKE-UP { EVER COVER EfA) — 1
%j 29 fto1 SM-4051055-SP SCREW b 1
. 30 400-84142 THREAD_GUIDE_EOWER HENT i
-_;:g 31 SM-1040750-TP SCREW WA =7 MmiRkG WM& L =7 1
§ 32 401-26221 THREAD_GUIDE FHARER i
33 SM-4040655-5P SCREW M4 L=6 gl M4 L =6 1
4 34 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 mival Ma L =7 1
35 B1111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING AOHER 1
36 SN-4040655-5P SCREW MZ L=6 HRT M4 T =6 i
ar SM-1061052-TN PLATE SCREW M5 L=10 mh M5 L=10 2
38 #04 40126349 THROAT_PLATE_2810 #HW_2810 1
39 TA-1550802-R PLUG I D=158.5 L =9 1
40 #01 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER LARGE - FiEdhEE A 3
41 i SM-4050855-5P SCREW TR0 ML L =8 3
N #02  400-94561 SEWING MACHINE LABEL (EU) PUATEEREAR (ZU) 1
43 o2 CM-5001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE ~¥—27 S~ S 1
44 #02  401-50131 EAC_MARK_LABEL_S FACN—Z5~) S 1
45 H05 40112277 PLATE Ao b AI-ED HHE 1
a6 #05 SMFG0G1002-TP SCREWNME =10 ANATRILE MG L=10 2
47 #04 40147918 SLIDE_PLATE_FRONT FEpE bk 1
43 #03 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 I1d¥ATH 1
49 #04 40112224 SLIDE_PLATE_2810L AL _2810 2
50 04 40112225 SLIDE_PLATE_28106R BOIER_ PB10 1
3| 04 401-27056 SLIDE_PLATE_2860R ATZAFIL—F_28B0R I
52 #03 B1111-061-00B SPRING AOEER 1
53 ot 401-34805 CABLE HOLDER =S — 1
54 #07  401-48283 TOP COVERLP bwFhit— LP 1
55 107 401-34834 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER COVER EFF A — 1
56 T07 401-20955 APERTURE_COVER it T
57 401-47919 TOP_COVER_PACKING (Rl a TR G RSV E S 1
58 401-51799 WINDOW_PLATE_PACKING i) v 1
59 #07 SM-4051055-SP SCREW [zeavaly 5
60 * #05  WT-D530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 dtamss D=5, 3 1
&1 * 05 SNI-4050655-5P SCREW M5 (=6 TABCTME L =B T
NOTE(F&2) #01...FOR LU-2810-7,2880-7. LU-2810-7,2860-7
2818-7.2868-7 2818-7. 68—-7H
#02...FOR JE JEHR
#03..FOR LU-2810AZB10A7,.2860A, LU -2810A, 2B10A—7,28680A
2860A-7.7818A-7 2868A-7 2860A -7, 2818A—-7.2868A—-7H
#04... EXCHANGING GALIGE PARTS BT ) )
(SEFP.53,54 k (53, §AR—IECBETILL)
#05..FOR LU-2810.2880 LU-2810,2860H
#06...FOR LU-2810,2860.2810-7, LU-P810, 2860, 28107
286C-7 2860-7H
#07...FOR LU-2818-7.2868-7 LU -2818-7,.2868-7H




2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
B - KFEESSR

NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
n #01  401-12087 MAIN_SHAFT_DD r#__DDH 1
#01  401-30702 HAND_WHEEL [FodrE 1
#01  401-12312 COUPLING_ASSY AwTUDT G 1
#01  401-30277 HUB L Py TUTNT L (1)
#01  401-12106 HUB R Ay TUIINT R (1)
#51  401-25950 SFIDER AU TAR (13
#01  SM-B050812-TP SCREW M5XB R MBEX0D. 8 L =8 (4)
402 401-51488 SERVO_MOTOR_550W H—-RE—5550W 1
¥ 401-26321 SPROCKET_UPPER L2Tosw 1
401-12274 TIMING_BELT BAZ IR 1
407-43083 BUSHING NP T
236-05207 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT BRI s S 1
SB-1200018-00 BEARING TARD 1
SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M8 L=8 FETgEIESHRL M8 L =8 2
SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 Rl M6 L =8 2
1 40743088 BEARING CATD S I
#01  SL-B0§2592-TN BOLT BEEE{ERAmIURIL - 4
#01  SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 Ikl MB L =8 2
03 40t-12088 MAIN_SHAFT L 1
403 40112299 HAND_WHEEL_A [FTFd+EE A 1
#03 SS-8101560-SP SCREWTB64-28 L=15 Rl 156428 L =15 Z
400-10437 CRANK_BALANCER_ASM NZ9—-# 1
400-10438 CRANK_BALANCER Tt — ) (1)
40010439 CRANK_BALANCER_FIX_PLATE IS —RehiR (1
400-10440 CRANK_BALANCER_FIX_PLATE_SCREW /{5 /H—Fhhal (2}
04— 401-26244 AC SERVO MOTOR AC H—RE—% H
401-12091 COUNTER_WEIGHT e 1
401-12092 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK EHES S 1
401-12093 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD gHESS IO R 1
401-12094 CRANK_RCD_BUSH OSSOy ETwa 1
400-11902 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANR_SHAET KFEOSTTE 1
401-25930 TAKE_UP_LFVER_CRANK KOS58 1
#05  401-27049 THREAD_TAKE_UP_ASM G 1
#06  401-34545 THREAD_TAKE_UP_ASM KE G 1
05  401-25939 THREAD_TAKE_UP FEE (1)
06 401-34537 THREAD_TAKE_UP *F {1}
105-46801 BUSH Twia (1)
WP-0820516-SP WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 s B. 2X11.6X0. 6 1
107-21604 FEED ADJUSTING PiN e 0%l iy |
S$B-1080024-00 BEARING CADDEE 2
SMFE0608T2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 EHRTC M6 L =8 z
400-10533 BTW_DRIVING _WHEEL_ASM. FoET IR 1
400-10534 BTW_DRIVING_WHEEL S hy G (1)
400-10535 DRIVING_WHEEL_SCREW FesEEEgEIEDaU (2)
#03  SB-1200027-00 BEARING A0 EsE 1
03 23505207 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPFORT BRI 1
#03  SM-BOBDBA2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ARMERSRU MS L =8 ?
03 40026457 HAND WHEEL B It eHE B R 3
#03  SM-4051055-SP SCREW padae il 3
: SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 Bl M6 L =8 2
SM-8080812-TP SCREW M8X8 EHRC M8 L =8 Z
* #03  400-28116 MAIN_SHAFT_SPROCKET FEAR 0w |- 1
NOTE(FEC) #01..FOR LU-2810-7,2860-7, LU-2810~7,.2860~-7
2818-7,2868-7 2818—-7.2868—-7H
#02...FOR LU-2810-7.2818-7 LU -2810-7.2818-7H
#03...FOR LU-2810.2860 tuU—-2810.28B604
#04...FOR LU-2860-7.2868-7 LU-2860-7,2868—7H
#056...FOR LU-2810,2860, LU—-2810.2860,
2810-7.2860-7 2810-7.2860~-7H
#06....FOR L U-2818-7.2868-7 LU—-2818-7.28688-78




[ LU~2860A

LU-2860A-7
LU-2868A-7

) ©-25

LU-28605S
LU-28608-7

LU-281053

LYU-28108-7

LU-2810A

LU-2810A-7
LU-2818BA-7

s N

-

—12

L

=

=}

DJ —14
rc

T

NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 % Qty
400-10709 NF SHAFT BUSHR e A5 i
401-52451 BUSHING FEEAS 1
CS-1701181-TP THRUST COLLAR D=17 W=11 ASAME D=17 W=11 1
SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 b M6 L =85 Z
#01 401-26403 N_B_ROCKING_BASE,_ASM_281057 SRS 28108 7 1 :
03 401-27042 N_B_ROCKING_BASE_ASM_26105S HERESE 281055 1 f
504 401-26402 N_B_ROCKING_BASE_ASM_2810E SEESSHE_2810E 1 |
#06 401-27051 N_B_ROCKING_BASE_ASM_28603 iHEESS. 2860 S (B 1
#08 401-27054 N_B_ROCKING_BASE_ASM_2860E SHEEEGS 2860 £ (3) 1
#01 213-38405 NEEDLE BAR THREAD RACK SHE (1) ;
W3 BI307-053-000 NEEDLE BAR e o)} !
#04 40143220 NEEDLE_BAR_2810A #E_2810A (1 :
06 40127052 NEEDLE BAR siE 0
08 214-51408 NEEDLE BAR SHig (n
#02 401-54226 N_B_ROCKING_BASE_ASM_2810S EHEiEEasE_ 28 (13

{05 401-36296
06 401-54227
SM-6D40650-TP

N_B_ROCKING_BASE_ASM_28710E
M_B_ROCKING_BASE_ASM_2860S
SCREW

?
HraaE_ 2o 1
EHREESE_286
TRt M4 L =6

05
o=
0s

(1}
{1}
(2}

401-12152 NEEDLE_ROD_SQUARE_BLOCK SHEZR OO (1)
401-27041 NEEDLE_BAR_GUIDE SHESA 1 (1)
W7 Bi411-055.000 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION FTRERE QN
#05 40112273 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION SHEME
B0 B1411-521-000 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER shifEm=

$5-7080910-TP
{08 SM-6030602-TF

SCREW 9/64-40 L=8,5
SCREW M3X0.5 L=6

ATLL 9-64-40 L =8.5
FESURLE M3X0. 5 L =86

o~ -
— b e
—

o4 $S.2060310-5F
40112270

#07 401-12271

#05 40112272

#09 M1351-7B1-600

SCREW 3/32-56 | =3
FELT_HOLDER
NEEDLE_BAR_FELT_S
NEEDLE_BAR_FELT_E
NEEDLE 135X17 #160

AMC 3.732-56 [=3
)L HER

FEITILN_S
HEZTIWN_E

HO M1351-7B1-600

NEEDLE 135X17 #160

# 136X 17 #1860
#1385 X 177 #160

T

1

1

1

1

z

#1t 81438-512-B00 WASHER 17.1X28X1.5 HEMIAYIVES T=1. 5 1

#1 226-06206 SPACER Y HEBAN—HY 1

#11 22606305 SPACER Z SEERA—t 7 1

11 226-07600 SPACER A HEB -G A 1

fil 226-07709 SPACER B HEBEAN—T B I

37 it 226-07808 SPACERD HBEBAN—TD 1

a8 #11 226-07507 SPACERE HEBAN—Y E 1

39 #11 226-06404 SPACERF FHEBAN—YF 1

40 #07 B81412-051-000 FELT FEERET7IE 1

at SM-4050501-5C SCREWMSX0.5 55 EMNRAL MBX 0.8 L=6 T

47 402 S8-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 |.=4.5 RFEHE 1./8-44 L =4 5 1

43 TA-D500301-RG PLUG 5X5.8L=3 2 BX 5. B L =3 4

44 TA-0520504-R0 CAP 12 i

45 #05 CQ-2520000-09 CIL WICK S D.05

48 #4—  S5-B08041C-1P SCREW /643 =35 EHRAC T.8~44 [ =35 I

47 #o1 213-38504 NEEDLE BAR THREAD RACK SR 1

48 1#04 401-43221 NEEDLE_BAR_THREAD_GUIDE_2810A #EEREBID_2810A 1

49 #03 $03-08600 THREAD GUARD EHERIRS 1

50 * #2 213-68154 NEEDLE CLAMP 3M6 ASM. #HE () 3716 1
51 & 1z SS-6000410-TP SCREW 9/64-40 [=3.5 HAERC 9/64-40 L =3, 5 )

52 * P12 400-38778 NEEDLE CLAMP{BMNIASM. 8 () 6 MM 1
53 4 % #12 $5-8080319-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 i 1./8—-44 L =2. 8 (2)

NOTE( 5 )

#01...FOR LU-28105-7

#02...FOR LU-28103.28108-7

#03.. .FOR £1-28109

#04.. FOR LU-2810A.2810A-7.
2818A-7

#05.. FOR LU-28 1 0A.28 10A-7,2860A,
2860A-7 281 8A-7,2868A-7

#06...FOR LU-286085,2860%-7

#07..TOR LU-28108.2810S-7.2860S,

28605-7

#08...FOR LU-2860A,2860A-7,2868A-7
#09..FOR LU-2810.2810-7.28187
#10..FOR LU-2860,2860-7,2868-7

#11..8ELECTIVE PART

S
#12..EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

(SEE.P.b4)

1
MAMITIMD
jsujsstusiiplasiash=deoh-Teeloaleslac]
Hny !

[a ¢}

]

va]

!

~J]

H

q—=0

|

o
@
- M
M
=0 O
|

@
oleM ol Ml=N{l>To wle)

1119 19—
Tromn QO ®
—a—; | = ==
PR PEOD PEPCEE
e,
L e
o]
o)
n
1
~J
B

I
~l
MmN |
WA

WHCCCOCCmrmccco
[os]es)
(2]
fwlw)

e o I rar T e
SO
9]
gl

0 o

ol
i)
2
l i
a g
i
W
;ﬁ
-
&
<




4. LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
TERES TR :

34
78.79—0 |
68~77-93n110—a
15.16
4041

13.14

21~23 49,12

DESCRIPTION

401-26381
401-26301

B35348-112-000
B3538-112-000

401-25845
401-25846
40112253
A00-52253
400-52253

HOOK_SHAFT BASE_RIGHT_TC

U (B) R0

B3538-112-GU0

401-23340
40135474
RC-2351018-KP
RC-2351018-KP
RC-0740816-K0

40143084

401-43085

401-43085
40143082

SMG040502-TP

SM-6040502-TP
SM-6040502-TF
SM-B040602-TP
SW-6040602-TF

SH-6040650-TF
SH-B061802-TF
SH-E0G1802-TF
SM-BO50412-TP
SM-B050412-TP

SHB0S0eRA TP
SM-80506A2-TP
BM-B051402-TP
SH-E0S1402-TF
401-30043

30726372
401-26372
A01-12242
401-12242
40143085

40143088
401-26365
401.23247
SB-1200018-00
SH-BOG0B12-TP

401-23247
SEB-1200018-00
SM-8060812-TP
A61-12240

HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_RIGHT_N WS (B R0E
LOWER_SHAFT_C TERC
SET COLLAR Ftitrw b AS—
SET COLLAR TRy bhI—
HOOR_SHAFT &
FIOOK_SHAFT 1
Ol RETURN TUBE HOLDER W SR
Ol RETURN TUBE HOLDER R I7E
Ol RETURN TUBE HOLDER BRI A8
HOOR_SHAFT_BASE_SIDE_FLATE FHCEEA—
HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_SIDE_PLATE FHSRER—
RETAINIG PIN 23.5 ClishEd 23. 65
RETAINIG PIN 23,5 Clidwsd 23, 5
RETAINING RING itvd 7. 4

TAINING RING ItBE 7.8
BUSHING ST
BUSHING DU IS
BUSHING SIS
BUSHING SUTLBR
SCREW M4XG.7 L=5 RAFRTLE M3 =5
SCHREWY MaX0.7 L25 FAETURLE M4 L =5
SCREW M4Xe.7 L=5 FEFLE M4a =5
SCREW W4 L=6 FTENENLE MAX0 7 L =6
SCREW M4 L=6 AETALE MAXD 7 L=6
SCREW TR M4 L=6
SCREW M6 L=18 FATURIL
SCREW M6 L=18 FUERTL -
SCREW M5 L=4 Rl M5 | =4
SCREW M5 =4 sl MS L =4
SCREW M5 156 FEGIRIEDRG MG L =6
SCREW M5 L=6 FURRETESRG M5 L =B
SCREW M5X0.6 L=14 FREFL
SCREW MGX0.8 L=14 FUATL
WASHER TR
TOWER_SHAFT_GEAR TaEsd (X)
LOWER_SHAFT_GEAR TEEE (X)
HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR Hzgmd ()
HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR EEE ()
BUSHING SUPILEE
BUSHING SIPINEE
LOWER_SHAFT_1M Ti#_28B10
BEARING_COLLAR NPV h5—-
BEARING CANDHZ
SCREW M6 |=p hy M6 L=8
BEARING_COLTAR STFUTT_A5—
BEARING CEHDWRE
SCREW M6 =8 HHEL MB L =6

SAFETY_REVERSE_BUTTON

AL

21638051000 SPRING HULRY SR
RE-OS00000-KO ERING EBEHS ©
213-B7600 BAFETY CLUTCH HOCK wERAEM
53 213-87709 SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING TEERER
54 213-87808 BAFETY BASE TEEAT
55 213-87907 ADJUSTING PIN[1.2) FREREYY (1, 2)
E 40125862 LOWER_SHAFT_SPFROCKET FATOFvE
57 401-25366 CLUTCH_BASE S2F9F A==
58 B1308-055-000 SAFETY GLUTCH COUNTERHOOK E2ERPN
59 21310055000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK TN T
&0 Bi314-055-000 SBAFETY CLUTGH SMALL LINK PIN BEEEWMILS P
5] A07-19224 COUNTER HOOK SPRING [ ESH]
62 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 Bl 0=6. 35 H=3. 2
63 SM-1061201-SN SCREW ME L=12 MMl M8 L=1z2
64 $5-8111010-TP SCREW 1118440 L=9.5 izt 11./64-40 L=9.5
65 58-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 il 1/4-40 L =6
&5 21333801 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC TEREEOR
67 §5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-49 L=6 kil 1/4-40 L =6
=] Ko 92557.200-00A WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM WEDEESE A
&9 09 BESSP-200-008 WASHER IEDREE B
70 109 82557-280-00C WASHER IENEES C
4] [T BI557 260000 T T WASHERD WEETHESE O
72 #o9 B2557-280-00E WASHER ARE D RS
73 #10 82657-280-00A WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM HEDRES A
74 410 £2557-280-008 WASHER WEDRESR B
75 2o £2557-280.000 WASHER BEDRES ©
76 §10 BZ557-200-000 WASHER D IEEOREE O
i #10 §2557-280-00E WASHER 18D EREEE
78 §03 40126382 HIOOX_SHAFT_COLLAR ER8H5—
79 406 401-26382 HOOK_SHAFT_COLLAR £3nI—
80 105 461-25847 HOOK_SHAFT BASE LEET_TC 8 () &b
1 708 40125848 HGOR_SHAFT_DASE_LEFT_N vig (&) RUE
82 206 401-26455 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_COVER BRE )~
83 #06 SM-6040650-TP SCREW FRhG M4 L =8
84 706 4G1-26454 LOWER_SHAFT_D F@0o
85 los 461-23428 LOWER_SHAFT_2N Ff_28BD
6 06 SET150022-00 BERRING CENDHE
87 106 4G1-39042 WASHER TEpEd:
58 08 401-35505 QlL_SHIELD PLATE_ASM, SR ()
8% #06 40127345 Ol _SHIELD PLATE EIAR
06 401-36504 GASKET HArw
Ho8 SM-G040502-TF SCREW MaX07 15 FERLE M4 £ =6
§oa B3538-112-000 Ol RETURM TUBE HOLDER BRI A A .
409 401-38418 WASHER _T=1.3 BHEASHWASAME_T=1, 3
09 401-38418 WASHER_T=1.4 BHEATLAZAME _T=1. 4
109 401-38420 WASHER_T=15 BMEASRATAME . T=1, &
09 EIRCr | WASHER_T=16 FREXTANASATR_T=1. 6
0% 401-38422 WASHER_T=1.7 FEMEAPHAT AL T=1, 7
#09 401-38423 WASHER_T=1.8 FHEAFLATAME_T=1. 8
#o9 401-43185 WASHER AFR R
409 4143188 WASHER AT
W09 CT4I581 WASTER ZZETE
#o 401-36418 WASHER_T=13 BBEAPAATAGE_T=1. 3
k10 401-38419 WASHER_T=1.4 WMEAZAASAME_T=1. 4
§o 401-38420 WASHER_T=1.5 WAEAPAATAM_T =1, B
K0 A01-38421 WASHER_T=1.6 FEREAFAATAME_T=1. 8
¥i0 0138422 WASHER_T=1.7 EREATRASAFR_T1=1%, 7
0 401-38423 WASHER T=1,8 ERMEAZNATAME_T=1. 8
#10 40143185 WASHER 2SR
Ko 401-43188 WASHER ATAMR
[101] 40143581 WASHER, AFAMR
NOTE(SEER) LU -~-2810-7, BB60-7,
281g-7. 2869-7H
LU-2810. 2860H
Ly—-281Q. 2810-7, 2B18—78
LU—-Z2810M
L{U—-5860—7. 2868-7M4
LU -28660. 28607, 28687/
H F LtU-281G-7, 28187/
#09 SELRETIVE PARTS 2T A i
“FORL-EH100810.72818-7 YU—-2B10. 2810-7, 2818—78
#10.. SELECTIVE PARTS BIRAESR
FOR LU-2860.2860-7.2868-7 LU —-2860, P860-72868-718

B e e I I R B e N N i s Ll TN ™ LNy V' USRI [FIVRPIDRR AP [P USROS RGP SRSt IV U

|

-8 -

e R e e L Lk LR SRy




5. OPENNER COMPONENTS
4= —Bfk

NOTE PART NO

- DESCRIPTION

401-47915 OPENER_ASM_XXL A—Trr—iEE X XL 1
401-47915 CPENER_ASM_XXL F—Tr—#EE_ XXL ?
RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING C E1LHE i
RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING C Eibhig 2
WP-0612066-SP WASHER 6.1X11X2 S 6, 1X11X2 1
407-37437 OPENER_ASM_L F=TF 1 R 2
401-26361 OPENER_ASM. A—TF— (#H) 1
401-35500 OPENER_ASM. L F—Tr— ) L 2
401-35473 METAL A5 2
WP-(740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 THESE 7. 4X11. 8X0. 5 2
B3070-141-H00 WASHER ALOY FERUES 1
401-26547 OPENER_CAM_L A—TFFhh L 1
40126301 OPENER_CAM_R A~—TF—hi (GH) 1
401-26360 OPENER_CAM_ROLLAR_SHAFT A—TFHLCHE 1
401-26360 OPENER_CAM_ROLLAR_SHAFT A—THHLTHH 2
401-25859 OPENER_DRIVING_ARM A= e I
401-35475 OPENER_DRIVING_ARM AT BRI 2
400-10298 JUNCTION SHAFT COLLAR it RmaEr s AS— 1
401-35472 JUNCTION SHAFT COLLAR fHEERaHaEr A5 — 2
RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EEdhE b 1
WP-0612066-5P WASHER 6.1XT11X2 FEE 6., T X T1T X2 Z
SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FATRIL b 1
SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 TRETUTM - ?
SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 SR M4 L =6 1
SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 Fhfalb M4 L =8 2
SM-8060612-TP SCREWWME (=6 AT MB [ =8 Z
SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 kit M6 L =8 4
S5-8080670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 Rl 9./64-40 L =5. 1
SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 i M5X0. 8 L=8 4
40112252 OPENER_METAL A—THEAZ ) 2
4071-12252 OPENER_METAL A—TTEXFI P
401-26351 OPENER_CAM_ROLLER F—Tr-hA00 1
401-26351 OPENER_CAM_ROLLER F—Tr—h400 2
401-35472 OPENNER_SLEEVE A=k )T 1
SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X8 kb M5 X 0. B L=6 2
407-12257 OPENER_WMETAL F—TFaqA%)l T
401-35475 OPENER_DRIVING_ARM A= —EXEh 1
401-35473 OPENER_METAL F—=TFF—A 5 1
WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 TREFE 7.4X 11, BX0 6 1
NOTE( F&c ) #01...FOR LU-2810.2810-7 LU—-2810,2830—-7H

#02...FOR LU-2860,2860-7, LU—-2860.28B60-7.

2B68-7 2868—~-7H

#03.. FOR LU-2810-7 LU —-2810-7H

#04...FOR LU-2860 LU —-2860H

#05...FOR LU-2860-7 LU-2860-7H

#06...FOR LU-2818-7 LU—-2818—-7H

#07...FOR LU-2868-7 LU—-2868-7H

#08..FOK LU-2810.2810-7 LU-2810.2810-7

2818- 2818-7H




6. HOOK COMPONENTS NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 8 % Qy
ZEE81R 401-31956 HOOK_ASM_T () 290 1
: 401-31956 HOOK_ASM_T ¥ (38) A0 2
________________ 401-48039 OUTER_HOOK N N
- 491-48040 INNER_HOOK e ()]
400-79896 NEEDLE HOLDER Fagcalw (1)
401-48033 INNER_HOOK_HOULDER P [@D]
400-79898 TENTION_SPRING THREFER (1)
400-79899 ADJUSTING_SCREW TARATFERARERL (0
& 400-79900 TENTION_SPRING_SETSCREW THREFERLHRL {1
o 400-79901 BOBBIN_PRESSER RE8E (1)
X A00-7950% PRESSER LIFTER HITF [4D)]
e 400-79903 PRESSER LIFFER SPRING B HFER (1)
P 400-79904 INNER HOOK HOLDER SETSCREW AR IFhRL (3)
* 400.79905 NEEDLE HOLDER SETSCREW HERHRU ()
* 409-75542 OUTER_HOOK_SETSCREW FHal (2}
S5 & 400-79909 NEEDLE HOLDER ADJUSTING SCREW ™ FatdPE Bl ERIN [
e 40148037 BALL #|R (5-32) (1)
& 401-48038 SLIDE_PIN AZA F (1)
S 400-75548 Oll_COVER hE (1)
A 400-75547 OlL_COVER_SETSCREW piit=final el (1)
ey 400-79912 [DLING PRIVENTION SPRING TInILER (@]
" #05  401-26399 HOOK_ASM & (R R i
3 & 106  401-26309 HOOK_ASM # (18 KyE 2
e 401-48031 OQUTER_HOOK HE (1)
5 A 401-48032 INNER_HOOK e (1)
= 400-79895 NEEDLE HOLDER s D)
e 401-48033 INNER_HOOK_HOLDER REEIRR (1)
o 401-48034 TENTION_SPRING THRATER (D
# 401-48035 ADSUSTING_SCREW THRATIERHEERL (D
b 40148036 TENTION_SPRING_SETSCREW THREFFERLEDRU (1}
o 400-79907 BOBEBIN PRESSER ME /AR [
% 400-79902 PRESSER LIFTER HEIF (1
* 400-79903 PRESSER LIFTER SPRING H_EIFIEA (1
* 400-79804 INNER HOOK HOLDER SETSCREW MBI rHl (®»
+ 400-79905 NEEDLE HOLDER SETSCREW itz Icsals 2y .
* 400-75542 OUTER_HOOUK_SETSCREW HAZIRU (73
* 400-79909 NEEDLE HOLDER ADJUSTING SCREW SRR (1)
* 40448037 BALL B (5.732) (1)
ﬁ 401-48038 SLIDE_PIN A5 FEY (N
* 400-75548 Oli_COVER e (L—A8) (1)
* 400-75547 Ol _COVER_SETSCREW HEERT @3]
# 40079912 IDLING PRIVENTION SPRING ZEEERE I ()
* #01 213-24800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL PHEMREY (O—Ly AHE) 1
* #02  213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL FPLERE Y (O—Lw b feE) 2
""" + #07  401-47985 TRIM HODK ASM, XXL LP AYINE ) XXL _LP 1
* o8 40147985 TRiM HOOK ASM. XXI_ TP HRUODE G _XXL_LP 2
* 401-49030 QUTER_HOOK HE (1)
* 401-49038 INNER_HOOK yEE (1)
# 401-49032 NEEDLE_HOLDER i (1)
* 401-49033 INNER_HOOK_HOLDER AEHX (1
* A60-798Y98 TENTION SFRING TRATER (0.5} o
* 400-79899 ADJUSTING SCREW THRATFERETRG (1}
* 400-79900 TENTION SPRING SETSCREW THR#AT RS (n
#r 401-49034 BOBBIN_PRESSER R 482 (n
# 40079002 PRESSER LIFTER | (1)
e 400-79903 PRESSER LIFTER SPRING BEFED m
# 401-49035 INNER_HOOK_HOLDER_SETSCREW REIRZ Lhial (3)
* 401-49036 NEEDLE_HOLDER_SETSCREW R IES AL (2)
* 400-75542 OUTER_HOOK_SETSCREW HELRALC (2)
# 400-79909 NEEDLE HOLDER ADJUSTING SCREW SHSEETRG (1)
* 0148037 BALL WK (5327 (@8]
* 401-49037 SLIDE_PIN EHEB/MARATA FE (1
#* 400-75547 OIL_COVER_SETSCREW il LW (1)
#* 400-75548 OIL_COVER SHEE (L—ABE) (1)
* 400-79912 IDLING PRIVENTION SPRING peialaE el (0
* 7 40147973 BOBBIN RES __ XXL T
* 408 40147913 BOBBIN M X XL i
NOTE(EED) #01...FOR LU-2810,2810-7 tuU-2810, 2810—-7H
#02,,..FOR LU-2860,2860-7 LU-2860, 2860~7H
#03...FOR LU-2810-7 LU—-2810—-7H
#04...FOR LU-2860-7 LU—-2860-7H
#O5.FOR LU-2810 LU—-2810H
#06...FOR 1 U-2860 LU-286CH
#07..FOR LU-2818-7 LU—-2818—7H
...FGR LU-=2868-7 LU-—-28688—7H




7. UPPER FEED COMPONENTS

PART NO DESCRIPTION LI Qty
JZI;E D Faﬁ% 401-44288 UPPER_FEED F ASM._S FEDES S ) i
401-44289 UPPER_FEED F ASM,_E LEOES E {(48) 1
107-10804 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT STOPPER ZATIHMES (23
40112176 CONNECTION_PiN S (3
401-44285 SPRING RECEIVING S HAERTE S ()
401-44287 SPRING RECEIVING £ BWATREE [#3]
401-23665 WALKING_BAR_DRIVING_LINK EROEEN Y ()
401-26862 TRIANGULAR_LEVER =BT n
401-25654 UPPER_FEED_LINK_A B U A (13
401-25936 WALKING_BAR_S HHEE (S) (1)
401-25937 WALKING_BAR_E =D ERE (E) (€8]
401-26166 PRESSER_BAR_GUIDE_SHAFT BAEENA R 8]
SM-4030601-5N SCREW M3X6 HeuhRl M3 X0, 85 L=6 )
SM-8050612-TF SCREW M58 il M5X0. B L=6 )]
401-25860 PRESSURE_BAR_S_A BAES __A tn
Z01-25861 PRESSURE_BAR_E BAFE (D) {17
400-90058 SLIDE BLOCK SHEEEEN 0 2
407-25943 PRESSER ROD GUIDE TN N 1
- 401-54199 LEAF_SPRING_ADJSTING_Pi ATE PR mmcrnd 1
401-23634 ROCKING_LINK_PIN EE S 1
| A00-23627 PRESSER PLATE SHEET WASHER WA — T z
[ 401-25867 SPRING_HOOK [Esat:dvy 1
401-35014 BUSHING BAEXSIL 1
30 I SD-0802126-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=21.2 Bl D=8 H=21 2 1
| NV-BOB000T-S0 NUT M6 AfFwh MB 15 1
| E2613-76G0-000 WASHER RIRATAFIZIN Ty v— H
401-23319 UPPER_FEED_SHAFT_ASM. L#EDE () 1
I 401-23262 UPPER_FEED _SHAFT ia=e) n
P 40123320 UPPER_FEED_SHAFT_METAL_F EEROmI}ARI (D) {1
401-2332% UPPER_FEED_SHAFT_METAL_R LEDRAZIL () {2}
401-26160 UFPER_FEED_REAR_ARM EEGEEH i
401-26390 UPPER_FEED_CAM EEbAhs i
401-26338 CONNEGTICN_LINK_ASM. HEDETRULY (B ?
401-26223 CONNEGTIGN_LINK BEOZERL LD (2)
400-38404 THREAD_BIND_ARM_SPRING RAG SdSUBIT A ?
40126269 CHANGE_DASE SPRING_RACK OTERIT T
401-26264 CHANGE_BASE_STOPPER OL ARwit— 1
40123416 UPPER_f EED_CHANGE_BASE_ASM, *E FTIERE G 1
40123414 UPPER_FEED_CHANGE_BASE ThETERE )]
40%-23555 UF_CHANGE_BASE_SHAFT A LRIk (1
SM-B0GOBAZ-TP SCREWNMB (=8 EAREEHHE ME L =8 [N
401-45548 UF_CHANGE_BASE_SUPPORT_PIN H bR H
401-45549 UF_CHANGE_BASE_SUPPORT_PIN =ZH P REARE i
A01-45550 UF_CHANGE_BASE, SUPPORT_PIN *h FTERGRREY 1
401-26374 VERTICAL_ADJUSTING_PIN prgilzd i e 1
401-25676 PRESSER_ADJUSTING_SCREW T aTH T
401-12197 PRESSER_SPRING iz Echy=ia) I
401-12199 LEAF_SPRING iR 1
401-26400 SPRING LD FREER 2
40125850 VERTICAL_DIALVE) THEETIIPIL 1
G723 -555-600 WASHER A5 AR 2
229.04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. FRAT A MEIT () 1
RC-D150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 CHibE 13. 8 i
CQ-2020000-00 OIL WiCK SRS 0.042
55 CQ-2520000-00 OIL wiCK S 0.048
56 CG-7520000-00 DILWICK i 0,048
57 RE-0500009-K0 E-RING EFEiEsE 5 1
58 5B-1250006-00 BEARING CABDSE 1
59 EM-6040650-TP SCREW Thl M4 L=6 2
50 SM-6051000-SP SCREW FRhi MB L=10 2z
B EM-0050801-5C SCREW FGAHETME L =8 H
52 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M8 L=12 FAENFLN MB L=12 5
63 SM-6062002-TF SCREW M5 L=20 FEFERILE MB L =206 1
64 01 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 =Sty 2
85 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L.=5 IHRG M8 L= i
68 SMBUE0552-TP STREW MG L=5 112G 2z
67 401 5S-6090810-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=g TG 5.-64—-40 L=8 1
] 401-26159 UPPER_FEED FRONT_ARM_ASM. LD SRS i
69 404-26157 UPPER_FEED_FRONT_ARM k6 RSB (0
i) 401-26158 UPPER_FEED_FRONT_ARM_BUSH TXORSR T v (2)
T q01-25876 UPPER_FEED_CAM_ROD TEDAHLOY E T
72 401-23345 FELT ik 2
73 WP-0651001-5C WASHER FrEE 2
74 #04 213-50152 PRESSER FOOT ASM. B2 1
75 229-13008 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING oA 2
76 CQ-2020006-0d OICWICK T T.75
7 CQ-2020000-00 Ol WICK R 0.62
78 £Q-2820000-00 OIL WICK S 0.02
79 C©Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK S 0.048
R &0 CQ-2020000-00 Ol WICK piii%i 0.1
[i§] CU-Z020000-00 OILWICK T .75
82 CQ-2026000-00 CIL WICK S Q.25
83 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK pliini 0,25
84 WP-0430800-50 WASHER M4 TEEAEL M4 4
85 #03 401-25877 PRESSURE_BAR S B BAES_B 1
86 401-Z5068 INSTALLING_PLATE T PR 1
az7 #05 40149115 ROCKING_LINK_PIN_A MU A 1
88 05 401-49115 ROCKING_LINK_FIN_B {Bih) o/ _ B 1
89 405 A01-49117 ROCKING_LINK_FIN_C EE oY C 1
90 #05 401-49118 ROCKING_LINK_PIN_D EEI o, D H
9 #05 4071-49120 FEED_ADJUSTRG_PIN_A EOTERET A 7
o2 #os 401-49121 FEED_ADJUSTING_PIN_B EOEEmCY__B 2
83 s 401-49422 FEED ADJUSTING_PIN_C EhEwr o 2
4 §05 401-49723 FEED_ADJUSTING_PIN_D Eh@Emey_D 2
85 405 401-49125 FEED_ROD_PIN_A EOOy FEY_ A 1
96 05 401-49126 FEED_ROD_PIN_B ZEPOvFEY_B T
o7 #05 40149127 FEED_RGD_PIN_C DDy FEY_C 1
98 oS 401-49128 FEED_ROD_PIN_D ®oOw REY_ D 1
99 * SM-80B08A2-TP SCREW M6 L6 FETUIELESRE M6 L =8 i
NOTE(F2) #01...FOR LU-28105.26 10S-7.28608. LU -281085, 28195 -7,
28605-7 2BE60 S, 2B60 S ~7/H -
#02..FOR LU-2810A.28 10A-7,2880A. LU-28B10A, PB10A -7 .2860 A,
2080A-7.2818A-7,PBGEA-T 2860A-7.2818A -7, 2868A-78
#03.FOR LL-28108.28108-7 LYU-=281086. 28108 —7H
#04. . EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS g —US
(SEEP.53) (5 AN—JECERETEL)
#O5..SELECTIVE PARTS BIRNR




NEE LIFTER COMPONENTS {FOR LU-2810,2860)
: AR (LU-2810.2860 /)

8. HAND LIFTER & AUTO LIFTER COMPONENTS
FERX LD - BEHES R IR

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESGCRIPTION 2 & Qty :
—————————————— **——f*"—"*——~*“""*'———*j——_"j-j—**"*"*——'*'—-*'— REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION -
1 401-26367 SPRING #Z i LiEa B O W il o ey - — ~ — sl ] Qty
2 400-06716 THREAD_TRIMMER_SHAFT DU OB 1 1 401-26270 KNEE_PAD,_LINK_A Blguosa T TTTTT T
3 401-12184 LIFTER_LEVER_A WE _F(FLI— A 1 2 401-26271 KNEE_PAD_LINK_B B LI 4 B 1
4 401-26150 LIFTER_LEVER_B BZ HFLI— B 1 £ 401-26356 KNEE_LIFTER_SHAFT_ASM. B () )
6 401-28364 LIETER_SHAFT X P 1 5 SM-6051400-SP SCREW et 0.B L=12 1
7 SM-BOBGE12-TP SCREW M6 L=6 ik M8 L =86 1 © 401-26272 KNEE_PAD_LINK_D AR A 1
8 SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 FETURL - 1 7 401-26273 KNEE_PAD_DRIVING_ARM L | FERE 1
9 SM-6050802-TP  SCREW MSX0.8 L=8 AETURILE MB X0, 7 L =8 2 8 401-26274 KNEE_PAD_LINK C BEF L 5 G 1
10 134-09107 WASHER Ty - 1 9 40112127 BACKWARD_FEED_CONNECTING_ARM % j8itma !
T WZ-T0520T0KP  WAVED WASHER FEEET10. G X 14. 5X0. 3 T 10 229-32156 KNEE LIFTER ROTATION ARM ASM. B B () :
12 401  BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK LA VA B 0.62 n 229-32107 KNEE LIFTING ROTATING ARM BEEOEeE :
13 #01  180-35303 WIRE MARK (4} DA<= (4} 1 12 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 %%Tw l¥ MB 1@ o
14 §01 40112187 KNUCKLE_JOINT_A Fu2aA A 1 13 SM-8063012-TR SCREW M6 L=30 thials (2)
16 01 40112188 LIFTING_ARM B _EIFHR 1 e NS-6110310-5P  NUT 11/64-40 AfEFv ik 11/64 i
16 #01 ~ PA-400T502-00 AR CYLINDER TrF Y5 T 15 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING 10 A -40 2
17 B 229-49101 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT TIEE R 1 15 SD-0500803-TF HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 WBC D=5 H=8 ;
18 #01  SM-6081552-TP SCREW M8 L=15 by aviiae 1 17 400-82078 SHOULDER SCREW D=7.24 H=3.3 Bl D=7. 2 ¢_1_ = :
19 #0t  SM-BUB1602-TP SCREW M6 £=16 TR 1 18 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 ETwl MB 1 EH =3. 3 2
20 #01  SM-6054502-TN SCREW M5 L=45 FEARILE M5 L =45 4 19 SD-1000406-TP SHOULDER SCREW BRG D =10 H*_ 4 Z
71 T PI-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION C TIAI=FY C T 2 SM-9061853-5R  SCREW M6 L=17.5 TR h :
22 #01  139-51009 PRESSER FOOT ROLLER 230 2 21 NM-G050001-5D NUT MBX0.8 REF o WM E X0 5 2
23 401  RE-0400000KO  E-RING4 EEILDHH 4 2 = €8-1201171-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=11 S hS— D=1 T L
24 400-86018 BUSHING_MAIN_FEED LD A 1 :3 236-39503 SPRING BlCEERED wW=11 1
NOTE( ) #01...FOR LU-P810-/,2860-7, LU—-2810-7, 2B60—7, SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 kRl M6 L =8 é
2818-7,2868-7 5818-7, 2868-7H




10. LOWER FEED COMPONENTS
TEROBER

58-8660610-TP
RC-01500C1-KP

SCREW 1/4-40L=6
RETAINING RING 13.8

EERTG 1./74-40 L =6
CHiss 13, 8

Py [y

PART NO DESCRIPTION 82 & oty
401-23656 VERTICAL_LINK LTV 4
401-43626 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT FrEp U oy 2
WP-0740516-5P WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 WEE 7. 4X11.8X0.86 2
401-23667 VERTICAL_FEED_LINK DU A 1
229-13008 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING EOBA YL 7
40i1-26386 HORFZONAL_FEED_SHAFT AREED # I
401-26161 FEED_BASE_ARM =D &R !
GQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK Pty 0.05
CQ-2020600-00 OlL WICK s 0.05
401-26401 SPRING_B AR T RkIE 1
1-12098 FEED_BASE_SHAFT JEaray I
401-26357 VERTICAL_FEED_RGD_NUT FFEDD Y KFw s 2
401-25843 VERTICAL_FEED_ARM_REAR RO 1
401-23626 HORIZONTAL_FEED_CAM KD ML 1
40126151 HORIZONTAL_FEED ROD K60y B 1
A07-235471 NEEDLE_BAR_ROCKING_LINK 1
401-23629 HORIZONTAL_FEED_CHANGE_BASE RIEEEDTEIRE 1
401-12118 FEED_ROD_FIN EODw KEY i
401-23634 ROCKING_LINK_PIM e L J el 1
50-1021251-5P HINGE SCREW D=10.20 H=12.5 BfRG D=106.2 H=12. 5 3
407-26375 FEED_ADJUSTING_PIN_A EDBEHE A [
404-25856 CONNECTION_LINK L 1
401-23668 HORIZONTAL_FEED_ARM AR 1
40123627 VERTICAL_FEED_CAM LEREOAL 1
401-25857 VERTICAL_FEED_ROD FFEAbOw K 1
40123639 HF_CHANGE_BASE_SUPPORT_FIN KAOED TR T
40123332 CHANGE_BASE_SHAFT =yok 20 3 1
401-26339 CONNECTION_LINK_ASM. EDERU D8 2
401-23252 CONNECTION_LINK O EEY S (7
401-12293 FEEf_BASE jrdel=] 1
D1231-555-600 WASHER AT TR 7
B1255-781-00A WASHER A F#h AZ2FTwie— T =0, 8 2
A00-38494 THREAD_BIND_ARM_SPRING RAC FERU BRI 1
22904155 MAB SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM, TS AR () 4
22904108 MAIN SHAFT YHRUST COLLAR AT R S 1
?
2
1
1

RE-1200000-KG E-RING 12 ERtdE 12

$5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 it 11.-64-40 | =4

CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK S 0.047
CQ-2026000-00 CICWICK i 0.02
CQ-2020000-50 OlL WICK s 0.024
CQ-2020000-00 O WICK S 0.024
CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK pis; 0.04
CQ-2G20600-00 0IL WICK SHE 0.3
CQ-Z020000-00 OIL WICK STy 0.3
CQ-2020000-00 OlL WICK S 0.3
CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK S 0.2
RC-0850811-KP RETAINING RING CELsaE 4
401-43087 BEARING CEALBDIE L
40143085 BEARING CAROES 1
SM-B061602-TP SCREW MG L=16 PRI ?
SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 FAETURIL 1
SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 =4 izt el 1
SM-BO50842-TP SETSCREW et i
SM-B050812-TP SCREW WM5XE IR M5 X0, 8 L =8 I
SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X8 thHty M5 X0, 8 L=6 1
5M-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=6 HEHIB[L MB L =6 11
SM-B050812-TP SCREWMS L=8 Bt M8 L =8 2
$8-6111052-TP SCREW FRETURIL 2
SMETE1402-TP SCREWME L=14 ARERRC M6 =14 1
260-18705 WASHER 250w RER 4
NS-6680410-5P NUT 9/32-28 AEFYER 9/32-28 1
WP-07406516-5P WASHER 7.4X11.8X0,5 TiEEgE 7.4X11,.8X0.6 1
401-25935 VERTICAL_FEED_ARM _FRONT D AR 1
30776350 VERTICAL_FEFD_ROD,_BUSH FrEnOy R v 3
401-23345 FELT Jrl z
401-23346 FELT_HOLDER 2Tl MBX 1
SM-5040650-TP SCREW TRL M4 L =86 2
122-88908 THROAT PLATE BASE B SUPPORT sHiig (B) ¥X 1
260-17400 SPRING RAC FRORTLOET 1
SM-8050800-SP SCREWMS 1=6 b M5 L =8 Z
401-37553 HORIZONTAL_FEED _CHANGE_BASE KR 1
SM-B04CE50-TP SCREW L M4 L =6 1
40%-37554 FELE_HOLDER 2ol 1
40137779 SGPFORT_PLATE FRETEZAR 1
401-37780 SPRING_RAC =gt 1
NOTE(3FED) #01..FOR LU-2810,2860.2810-7 LU-281G, 2860, 2810-7.

#G2...FOR LU-2818.7,2868-7

2860—-7H
tU-~-2818-7, 2868—7A




41. FEED ADJUST COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2810,2860,2810-7,2860-7)
S0 JEEIEG (LU-2810,2860.2810-7.2860-7 Fi)

TA-O750404-R0

PLUG D=7.51=3.5

ik D=7. 5 L=3.5

SWB060612-TP SCREWMB =6 iFHRG M5 L =6

SM-B0E0612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 lEHtas M8 L =6

NOTE(;58) #01..FOR LU-2810-7,2860-7 LU-2810-7,2860-7H
#02...FOR LU-2810.286C LtU-—-2810.2860M

NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
401-26363 BACKWARD_FEED_LEVER_SHAFT SRR L — 1
401-25934 FEED_ADJUSTING_PIN_HOLDER_A EOEBE U EZR A 1
401-25919 ADJUSTING_BASE A EDEHE_ A i

#01 401-31887 FEED_ADJUSTING_PIN O EE 1
401-26561 FEED,_ADJUSTING_LINK EORASI 1
135-18501 SPRING SUSPENSION oA [T T
229-11804 FEED REGULATOR 5CREW XD SR 1
40122887 FEED REGULATOR PIN EOHEEE 1
22912109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING EOWEE L ER 1
236-13409 FEED ADJUSTING PIN EOEEmET 1

#01 q0TAZ127 BACKWARD_FEED_CONNECTING_ARM X I

#o1 401-12128 REVERSE_FEED_LEVER_PLATE_ASM. WXL UIG-4R D 1

102 401-26362 REVERSE_FEED_LEVER_ASM. frrdaViies | 1
401-12281 REVERSE_FEEQD_REVER_PLATE TR L) 3R n

0t 401-12282 REVERSE_FEED_REVER_BUSH WD LT (1

0z 401-26555 REVERSE_FEED_EEVER_BUSH BRODI—Jwod GRom [§8]

§01 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7F 0.08

#02 SM-BOB0612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 Sl M5 L =6 4
401-23828 FEED_ADJUSTING_ARM b S 1
40126116 REVERSE_FEED_IEVER_DRAFT RO Lo — 1
40132799 FEED_DIAL EOF AV 1

£ 401-25864 REVERSE_FEED_LEVER_SPRING_HOOK WERD L) -l 1
10721306 CHANGE SPRING HERZIRIE 1
235-13409 FEED ADJUSTING PIN EDBRE;E 1
WT-1780011-KP TOOTHED WASHER 18 HNERS 18 2
A00-33625 HEAD_FIXED_SHAFT AR 1

#01 D2629-M1Y-COF SPRING el i—5EIER 3

o1 262-29302 SUSPENSION SCREW Al S-S EREREN S 1

ot NM-6050001-50 NUT M5X0.8 ANAFYEMBE X0, B 1 1
401-34959 FEED_ADJUSTING_PIN okl vl 1
S[Z040881-5C SCREWMaL=8 EEAEFENMRC M4 L =8 z

#04 SM-4050855-SP SCREW HRU M5 L =8 1

ot $M-6051400-SP SCREW izl 1

#H SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 ERAILE MBX 0.8 L=12 1
SM-5051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 AEIGEN S MBE XG0, 8 L=186 1
SM-8060612-7P SCREW MBT=6 EHRT MB L=6 Z
SM-806CB12-FP SCREW M6 L=6 EHRL M6 L =8 1
SM-8050412-TP _SCREW M5 L=4 EHAG M5 L =4 6

#01 401-25920 ADJUSTING_BASE_B O HEEE B 1
$5-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 Tl 316—28 | =18 1

0] Z20-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW EOEERC 1

o1 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN w=h A, 1

101 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING EDEEE > ED 1

ot 401-28858 FEED_ADJUSTING_PIN_HOLDER_B EOEIC /AN B I
EA-S500B01-00 CABLE BAND A 1

] 4071-26642 CYLINDER_BASE_A STA=R=Z A T

#01 401-26643 CYLINDER_BASE_B SUF-N—Z 8 1

#01 $D-0900426-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=4.2 BhU D=9 H=4. 2 2

#01 401-42200 FEED_DIAL{A) ASM. EDTAPIL AR 1

#ot PS8-0350102-KR SPRING PIN 3.5%10 AUy 3, 5X 10 (1
40142207 FEED_DIAL{A) EOFAVITA 4]

#o BT-0400251-E8 URETHANE HOSE BLACK DLV B 0.36

#o1 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK LU= B 0,36

#01 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW A TR 2

o4 401-12267 CYLINDER_JOINT =3+ 1

#os RG-092Z702-00 RUBBER RING CUvT T

Hol SD-0800346-TP SHOULDER SCREW B D=8 H=3 4 1

- #el 400-77931 PRESSURE_LOWERING_SHAFT BUTFFU o3 1

#01 SM-5050802-TP SCREW MSX0.8 L=8 AR MBS X0, 7 L =8 1

#01 SM-5051010-TP SCREW M8 L=10 FRU MB L=10 3

T SM-E061602-TP SCREWWMG [=16 FEGTan - Z

H0t SM-8051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 |=16 ARl MBEX0.8 L=16 i

01 SM-B060612-TP SCREW M5 =6 Rl M6 L =6 1

o1 SM-B050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 SRl M5 L =4 2

#01 556121860-SP SCREW 3/18-28 L=18 FRhU 316—-28 L =18 1

)] PA-2001509.G6 AIR CYLINDER RN T

40 180-35006 CABLE MARK NO.1 DA —2 (1) 1

o} 180-35105 WIRE MARK (2} TAv—~—7 (2) 1
401-43624 BUSHING MAIN FEED FiED AN 1
134-24502 BUSHING FRONT PPVl 1
CS-1201171-TF THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=11 AZAFHT— D=12 W=11 1
WP-1751616-5D WASHER 17.5X24X1,6 Trew 17. 5X24X1. 6 1
235-34506 FEED DIAL SPRING EDFA IR 1
400-20101 FEED_DIAL_STOPPER_WASHER_B DTV IR B i

1
T
2




12. FEED ADJUST COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2818-7,2868-7) NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION g & ay
sy 2 - . 8-7 8) 40126363 BACKWARE,_FEED_LEVER_SHAFT TR L) (—8) 1
ﬁ B d&n]gggg{% (LU 2818 7’286 i 40129986 FEED_ADJUSTING_PIN_HOLDER_A RO AR A L

401-20984 ADJUSTING_BASE_A X0 R A 1.

401-29986 FEED_ADJUSTING_LINK ED L 1

401-34528 SPRING SUSPENSION TEI 0N 1

229-11804 FEED REGUTATOR SCREW EOEERL T

107-15704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN ®8 EF4vibey i

B1526-527-000 SPRING 83 BiFn 1

236-13409 FEED ADJUSTING PiIN =BT 1

401-37613 DIAL PLATE BUSH FAPIARTwa 1

M B0G0612-TP SCREWWMB [=6 EHEC M6 L =86 T

401-24105 FEED_ADJUSTING_BASE_SPRING D MEE LR i
236-30007 TUBE Fa—TF 0,08

401-37613 DiAL PLATE BUSH FAPIART v a 1

401-26116 REVERSE_FEED _LEVER_DRAFT WED L — 1

45730004 FEED_DIAl_RNOB EOTATFILOFEE T

401-30001 FEED_DIAL_COVER_A WD FA P — A 1

401-30003 FEED_DIAL_GEAR EOFAVILFT 1

401-30005 FEED_DIAL_SUPPORT_PLATE BEOFAVIE AR L

401-33826 SPACER AN —tr— 1

SM-B041802-TP SCREW V¥ [=18 REEaLE M&E L =18 z

401-30006 HEXA_SHAFY A 1

236-13409 FEED ADJUSTING PIN EOE M 13

400-33825 HEAD_FIXED_SHAFT WERETIE 1

RO-0922702-00 O-RING 0w 1

SL4040881-5C SCREW M4 L=8 EFTETOMIC M4 L =8 z

SM-8050612-TP SCREW MS |=5 EHRC MB L =86 2

SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 iRt M5B L =4 b

55-6121210-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 Tt 3-16-28 L=12 1

5M-6052002-T9 SCREW MSX0.8 L=20 AEFURILE MB X0 8 L=20 1

13424502 BUSHING FRONT Ty TTIOUR T

* 40143624 BUSHING MAIN FEED FEO AT, 1

* CS-1201171-TP THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=11 ASZAPNS— O=12 W=11 i
401-32118 FEED_DIAL_PLATE_A BN Y1 PR A 1

401-34959 FEED ADJUSTING PIN A EDMEE > A 1

AC137780 SPRING RAC [ At ] 1

B4122-804-000 ROLLER MEA byit— 0 1

40%-33826 SPACER At — 1

401-30412 FEED_ADJUSTING_ARM_BT =0 A (B T) 1

WT-1780011-KP TOUTHED WASHER 18 EEER 18 2z

------ SME041402-TP SCREWMA1=14 AENEILE N4 L=14 T
SM-5040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 AANEILE Ma XD, 7 L=8 2

401-30820 SGREW Fu 5L Mal i

WP-0431005-5P PLAIN WASHER TrEdE 1

SM-5041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 JVRTILS M4 L=14 3

40131667 FEED_ADJUSTING_PIN ORI T

SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 &R M5 L=4 2

B4122-864-000 ROLLER mEA by t— 3 2

401-12127 BACKWARD_FEED_CONNECTING_ARM RO R 1

401-29991 REVERSE_FEED _LEVER_ASM BREO L=k ) _BTH 1

* WP-06Z1036-57 WASHER TR 4
D2629-M1Y-COF SPRING EE L —5 RO i

26229307 SUSPENSION SCREW eI B RO T i

NM-6050001-SD NUT M5X0.8 TYPE1 EFyh M5 X0 8 14 1

RO-0922702-C0 O-RING QUs 1

* WP-0521036-5P WASHER TR 4
SM-5051400-5P SCREW Fht 1

SM-G051202-TP SCREW M5SX0.8 | =12 TAETURILE M5 X0, B L=12 1

SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 FATRILE MBX0.8 L=16 1

$8-6121210-3P SCREWY 3/16-28 L=12 EHRL 3/16—-28 | =12 1

729-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW BELSE T A T

107-15704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN ZE RV 1

B1528-527-00G SPRING HAEED 1

401-25658 FEED_ADJUSTING_PIN_HOLOER_B EOHEE RN B 1

401-29985 ADJUSTING_BASE_B XD AT 8 1

401-26542 CYLINDER_BASE_A SUIEFER=1 A 1

401-29999 CYLINDER_JOINT_B DUIETgL -8 (2 P) 1

401-26643 CYLINDER_BASE_B SIS —N—Z B 1

69 401-30004 FEED_DIAL_KNOB EOF AP DES 1
70 401-30003 FEED_DIAL_GEAR EDFAILEF )
7 4071-30005 FEED_DIAL_SUPPORT_PLATE EDFAPILEITE i
72 SM-BOSGE12-TP SCREW MG =6 iHiaG MB L =8 1
73 SM-6041802-TP SCREW M4 L=18 ARV M4 L=18 z
74 400-77931 PRESSURE_LOWERING_SHAFT BUTFU 28 1
75 B7-0400251-FR URETHANE TUBE BLAGK 4X2.5 RSy Fa—T B axX2. 5 0.36
76 BT-D400251-E8 URETHANE TUBE BLACK 4X25 RIS Fa1—T B 4X2. & 0,36
7 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW m—RA T ?
78 401-32118 FEED_DIAL_PLATE_A ORI A 1
79 $D-0800346-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.4 Bl D=8 H=3. 4 1
. 80 SD-0200426-TF SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=4.2 Blal D=9 H=4, 2 2
L — SNI-G0S0803-TP SCREW WMEX0.6 =8 AR M5 X0, 7 L =8 T
SM-B0S1010-TP SCREW MG =10 T M8 L=10 3

SM-B061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 MAEFURILE MB L =186 2

PA-2001509-00 AIR CYLINDER TP 1

180-35006 CABLE MARK NO.,1 DAV —~—2 (1) 1

180-35105 WIRE MARK (2) A —<—7 (2] 1

401-30819 FEED_DIAL_COVER_B RO A ILAHI—- B i

401-30006 HEXA_SHAFT av=il ] 1

401-30820 SCREW FuwF&Ea MG z

WP-0431005-5p PLAIN WASHER TEE 2

EA-950080100 CABLEBAND = TRV 4

401-37612 DIAL PLATE BUSH AR T w2 1

401-37612 DAL PLATE BUSH FAVART w3 1

* SM-B060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 2

ez MB L =6




13. DL COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2810-7,2860-7,2818

DL BI% (LU-2810-7.2860-7.2818-7.2868 =31

REF.NO

AUTO BT COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2810-7,2860-7)

&5/ Cy B3R (LU-2810-7.2860-7 F)

: = Qt
REF.NC NOTE PARTNO ~ DESCRIPTION - :% ___________________ y
oy B1504-210-000 CONNEGTING SHAFT ity /:r S . 52
2 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK A Jﬂ‘:——X =2 o
3 B3031-141-HO0 CONNECTING STUD }@%‘g’jjzr R :
4 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 E H:'Jtﬁt)iﬁ _3. 2 :
5 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION T4 :
G 180-35501 WIRE MARK (6} A 17—?—9 ‘(6) X
7 401-12991 KNUCKLE_JOINT_B I w Z“f:) I B ~ !
8 SM-B061002-TP SCREW M6 1=10 L‘%’ WLE MEB L =1 C :
] SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 Qﬂjﬁﬂyb B~ 6 | —as ;
10 SM-6054502-TP SCREW MS5X0.8 L=45 7 \%;\m{b t: M5 X 0. == ‘
11 401-12192 TERTICAL_CYLINDER_ARM scﬁjj?yy {ﬁ—ﬁ |
12 PA-2502509-00 AIR CYLINDER Ir7 s

NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION m B Qly
1 401-12136 BT_ARM EED B 1
pA 40112137 LINK_A WD) A i
3 401-12138 LINK_B ko7 B 1
4 401-25872 CYLINDER_BRACKET DTSy 1
5 40112140 CYLINDER_STAY DY —FR 1
6 40112149 CYLINDER_KNUCKLE I F—Fv Il 1
7 431-12150 LINK_C FEDU 2 1
8 401-127151 BT _LINK_STUD EEOUI B XYy R 1
9 401-12228 MOTOR_COVER_FITTING_PLATE E—F— I —BUdR 1
10 401-42208 AIR CYLINDER TrPutss 1
11 D2464-555_800 LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN EFESI NI T o T
12 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 RETURLE M6 L=10 2
13 BT-0400251-E8 URETHANE HOSE BLACK T UR— B 0.27
14 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW R—A TR 1
15 RE-0400000-KG E-RING 4 EELE 4 2
1% SD-0B00321-FTH HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 BERC D=8 =3 2 1
17 $D-0800341-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 BRhC O0=8 H=3. 4 3
18 51-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 ARG EAZ MEX0.B L=10C 1
19 SM-4050855-5P SCREW b M5 L =8 i
20 SM-6050802-TP SCREW MSX0.8 158 AETUNILE M5 X0, 7 L =8 2
21 SM-B057402-TP SCREWMSX08 L=14 AL 1
22 SM-6056562-TP SCREW AL - 3
23 1B0-35709 WIRE MARK (8} DA Y—<—2 (8) 1
24 401-12288 TB_SWITCH_ASSY FuF) Oy 2 A wFH 1
25 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE WEED A v FEHA N 1
26 40112213 TB_SW _MOUNTING_PLATE S wF Oy ZAA v FRGR (1)
27 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER WEG A v FHi— (1)
28 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT BRI A v FHh (1
29 238-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT BHED XA W FEF (1)
30 $5-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AFRL 11.64—-40 L =7 (1)
3 AT1-26125 REVERSE FEED CORD ASH. EEDT— R {0
az EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND == TR (1}




15. AUTO BT COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2818-7,2868-7)
E&h Cy OB (LU-2818-7,2868-7 H)

SD-0791271-5P
WP-0621018-5D
SD-0800406-TP

HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=12.7
WASHER 6.2X13X1
SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=4

2Rk D=7. 94 H=12 7
TEE 6. 2X 13 X1

wRL D=8 H=4

i NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Qty
401-47946 BT_LINK BT Uvs 1
401-47947 BT_CYLINDER_PLATE BT U 4Eft 1
401-47948 BT_PLATE_STUD BT BHE®ZZ 1
400-52254 CYLINDER KNUCKLE JOINT WEO oS- a g4 1
PA-2502509-00 AIR CYLINDER IrPoUs 1
BT-0400251-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK4XZ 5 RO FI=TE 4 X 2. 3
PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW F—A TR i
SM-4050855-SP SCREW Hfalb MB L =8 2
NM-6060001-CP  NUT M6X1 TYPE1 AR MGE6 X1 1
SM-6055002-TF SCREW M5 L=50 ANEREERILE MB L =50 4
SM-B082002-TF  SCREWNE =20 ERRILT Z
180-35907 WIRE MARK (10) TA—=—2 {1 Q) 1
401-12288 T8B_SWITCH_ASSY DwFINw 2 A A wTFHE 1
236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE WD XA wFaH B (1)
401-12213 TB_SW_MOUNTING_PLATE S w P w7 2 A v FEFHE (1)
736-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITGH COVER WED XA YFHI— (@]
236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT RO XA W F (1
236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT D A w353 (1
§5-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 =7 HERL 116440 L =7 (N
401-26129 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM WD 1 N (1)
EA-9500B07-00 CABLE BAND FRITE (1

i

PX-0505010-00 SILENGER S
NNEEOB0001-SC NUT VB ABFrvEk NME TE
SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FYETTRIL -

NS-6150430-SP

NUT 15/64-28

AEFvh 15/64-28

ot et ] b et e




. SPEED ADJUST COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2810-7,2860-7,2818-7,2868-7)
" EEADESR (LU-2810-7.2860-7.2818-7,2868-7 A)

' -2810- -7,2818-7,2868-7)
16. 6-RANGE SW COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2810-7,2860-7, .
5124 v FESR (LU-2810-7.2860-7,2818-7.2868-7 )

=y

REFNO  NOTE PARTN DESCRIPTION PN TR O, CESCRIPNEEE 00 0 0 0® & Qy

T 401-05508 BRANGE SWITCH ASM. 6:}%1:{{ ?;{gmﬂ ] 1 401-26260 VERTICAL DETECTOR_SWITCH_ASM. 2l SW # 1

2 401-05510 BRANGE SWITCH PCB ASSY g}é?u 'jﬂ:J'J) YL— (1 2 236-38406 SAFETY SWH;CH NUT ?t%v;l/f Y F LD 3 (1}

3 401-12215 BRANGE_SWITCH_COVER e (1) 3 5M-4021601-SN SCREW M2 L=16 SR M2 L =16 (2)

4 401-05509 BRANGE SWITCH CABLE ASM. g ' (19 4 401-26259 SENSOR_BRACKET T —BiR ) (1)

5 401-12216 PANEL SHEET Iy —b AN O 7 T=T4 79 5 40126131 SPEED CONTROL CORD ASM. AE—RF3v O—)LO— 4 (D

5 SLAV4491-5C SCREW 4X14 EAPMALTELA . 6 EB760-452-000 TUBE 0.G158 T=F3—7 (0.07)

7 HA-0046800-00 SWITCH RAIOAA w F (2)

8 HW-DO0B400-4D 4-CORE CABTYRE CORD = 4R (1.373

9 HK-0752300-00 TERMINAL Jus Tk (3

10 HK-0636102-20 CONNECTOR s . (1)
11 S14040691-5C SCREW N4 [=6 BEUEENMU M4 L =6 i




18. THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2810-7,2860-7,2818-7,2868-7) NOTE  PARTNOD DESCRIPTION 8 & oy
' - - —7 $03 22317009 THRUST COLLAR FEIAS X ST 1
%WD%% (LU'EB] 0"7'2860 7'281 8 72868 ﬁﬂ) 404 229-17009 THRUST COLLAR TEAS A MHIE 2
#03 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR DA~ LhS— !
104 229.56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR DA —BRUNS5— 2
#03 229-57104 WIPER SOLENGID SHAFT TNV LS A R !
iz} Z2F5Ti04 WIFER SOLENGID SHAFT TAN—VLJAFH 4
#09 229-57203 YBPER LINK COLLAR DA =T 35— 1
fod 229.57203 WIPER LIMI COLLAR DA =L Hh 5 2
el 401-25879 FIXED_KNIFE_BASE EEARS 1
#0z 401-25879 FIXED_KNIFE_BASE BfEXAES 2
05 A07-47942 FIXED_KNIFE_BASE_XXL BEXAE_ XKL T
54 .55 —rg 06 401-47942 FIXEC_ KNIFE_BASE_XXL BEEAABE_XXL 2
i 401-12230 MOVING_KNIFE_SHAFT EhATE) 1
02 401-12230 MOVING _KNIFE_SHAFT AT 2
05 401-47941 MOVING_KNIFE_SHAFT_XX A XXL 1
#06 AT-47941 MOVING_RNIFE_SHAFT_XXL EAAE_KXL Z
24~27 #03 40112235 DRIVING_ARM_RETURN_SPRING A EEEH) 2L 1
| o4 401-12235 DRIVING_ARM_RETURN_SPRING 8.4 2 BRI 2 B H
| 401-12278 THREAD_TRIMMER_CAM_R AAbhi_ R 1
X x jot 401-32434 MOVING_KNIFE XA 1
54.55 % 87"’96 »102~105 e (A 401-32434 MOVING KNIFE AL z
- % o5 401-47940 MOVING_KNIFE_XXI_ EAXZ__XXL 1
@ * #06 401-47940 MOVING_KNIFE_XXL BAAZ_XXL 2
<1 - 50.51 * 0 213-89408 CLAMP SPRING 25 7ER 1
69.70 “% = s oz 213-80408 CLAMP SPRING 23750 2
=2 = & 05 i01-87943 CLARP_SPRING_XAL DI AFR_KRL 1
- * 06 401-47943 CLAMP_SPRING_XXL DSV FAER_XKXL z
. . ol -’ #03 401-12232 THREAD_TRIMMER_CAM_ROLLER Hihhhsoo 1
PR VOB A0 1 #oa 401-12232 THREAD_TRIMMER_CAM_ROLLER AtohsaO 2
. oo 8 6._ M ~ {03 SD-04B0S7E-TP SHOULGER SCREW D=4,6 H=5.7 BRGC D=4. 8 H=5 7 1
[ W0h SD-0460576-TP SHOULDER ECREW D=4.6 FI=5.7 BERGC D=4, 6§ H=5L., 7 z
03 B2508-047-000 BLOCK ROLLER AL ERE o0 1
04 B2508-047-00C BLOCK ROLLER BELERES g 2
: 03 S0-0651301-TH HIMNGE SCREW £=6,5 H=13 BRU 0=6.5 H=13 1
o o4 S0-0651301-TH HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=13 Bl 0=6.5 H=13 2
T3 #03 SMG041002-TP . SCREWMAL=10 SEFUMLN M&X 0. 7 L=10 T
04 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 AU M4AX 0. 7 L=10 4
#03 401-12251 THREAD_TRIMMER SOLENOID FUDVL /AR 1
#od 40137921 THREAD_TRIMMER_SOLENOID ROVLIAR 2
#03 NS-6110310-5° NUT 1#64-40 AEFwb 11,,84-40 !
[ NEBTID3105P NUT T176E40 RETY R 11-64-40 z
103 SD-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 BRG D=6. 5 H=3. 2 1
fod SD-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 BRhU D=6.5 H=3. 2 z
103 SM-6030602-TF SCREW M3XD.5 L=6 SAEfLE M3X0.5 L=6 4
404 $M-6030602-TP SCREW MIX0.5 =6 ARUILE M3X0. 5 L=6 ]
AT 03 SMB0s060ETET  SCREWNIX0.5S6 AEGRIE MaX O, 6 L=6 b
47 Hod SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 ABRILE M3 X0, B L =86 4
48 fioa SM-5040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 TR 3
49 #04 SM-6040802-TFP SCREW MAX0.7 | =8 TUBTUTN [
E 13 BM-8051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 =16 FAARLE MBEX0D.8 L=16 2z
E] i) SM-B05T662-TP SCREWMSXUB =16 AR WEX0. 8 =16 q
52 fitkd SM-80608 12-TP SCREW M6 L=8 s M6 L -8 2
53 #04 SM-8060812-TP SCREW MG L=8 EHRL M6 L =8 4
54 jio3 S5-7060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 AFERQL 3/32-866 L =55 4
55 & K04 58-70680610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=55 AFRL 3./32-56 L =565 8
E 03 55-8110427- 18 SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 BRI /Ea-aU =4 E
57 104 S5-8110422.TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 IEWRG 11./64-40 L =4 4
58 303 WP-0320501-5C WASHER M3 YEE 3. 2X7X0.6 4
58 #01 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 THE 3. 2X7X0.5 4
&0 [ie] YWP-04500C0-50 WWASHER 4.5X8X0.5 TER 4. 5XBX0.5 3
Bi #0d -0450000-50 WASHER 45X8%0,5 T ¥E% 4. DXBXQ, o 6
62 it WP-0550800-5P WASHER 5,5X10X0.8 wEE 6. EX10X0. 8 2
63 o4 WP-0550800-5P WASHER 5.5X10X0.3 THEE 6, 5X10X0. 8 4
B4 262-31902 OIL WICK PIPE STOPPER W A i 1
65 #08 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 HAals M4 L=6 1
66 A01-26734 SOLENOID RELAY CABLE ASM. VU7 A PR~ 1
67 304 AD1-Z6546 THREAD_TRIMMER_CAM_| EFF SO _ L 1
68 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND Fosr 1
63 #071 213-89300 FIXED KNIFE FEAZ 1
0 A [ 213-89309 FIXED KNIFE EEAZ z
71 o3 40112234 KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_LINK [EEWLIE ] 1
72 o4 401-12234 KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_LINK B X RIRERE 22 ?
73 ¥03 401-12233 THREAD TRIMMER_SOL_BASE_PLATE A0 L S A FHHOHE 1
74 04 401-12233 THREAD_TRIMMER_SOL_BASE_PLATE RYD VLS A FEHE 2
75 103 401-23248 MOVING_KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM B AL REAE 1
76 ] 401-23248 MOVING_KMNIFE_DRVING_ARM ETEP )T Fd
i 05 A401-55295 E_KNIFE_SPACER _T=0.2 BIEAZXR—H-- T =0, 2 1
T8 fild 501-55296 F_KNIFE_SPACER_T=0.4 BEARAN—H— T =0. 4 1
e #05 401-65207 F_KNIFE_SPACER_ EifAZAN—Y—~T=0. & 1
80 105 401-55298 F_KNIFE_SPACER_ BEARAAN—H—-T =0, 8 i
3] o5 A01-55200 F_RNIFE_SPACER_ EEARAR—T=T =1, 0 1
82 106 401-55295 F_KNIFE_SPACER_T=0. BEARANR—Y— T =0, 2 4
83 06 401-55296 F_KNIFE_SPACER_T=0.4 BEAAAN—Y—T=0. 4 2
& 08 4061-55297 F_KNiFE_SPAGER_ BEARAA~G—T =0, 6 ?
85 #06 401-55298 F_KNIFE_SPACER_ EEAZIN—G—T =0. 8 [
86 705 40155259 F_KNIFE_SPACER_T=1.0 XA —T =1. 0 z
87 105 401-55301 CLAMP_SPRING_SPACER_T=0.2 DIVHIRAR~Y—T =0, 2 1
88 105 401-55302 CLAMP_SPRING_SPAGER,_T=0.4 DIVHFRAN—Y—T =0. 4 1
89 #05 401-55303 CLAMP_SPRING, SPACER_T=0.6 ZIUIERAA—=N—-T =0, € 1
80 o5 401-55304 CLAMP_SPRING_SPACER_T=D.8 PIVHIRAN—H—T =0. 8 1
o1 1] 401-55305 CLAMP_SPRING_SPACER _T=1.0 DI IERAN—T-T =10 i
92 o6 401-55301 CLAMP_SPRING_SPACER_T=0.2 TIVAFRIN~H—T =0, 2 2
) 06 401-55302 CLAMP_SPRING_SPACER_T=0.4 DIV IERAN—G—T =0, 4 2
94 08 401-55303 CLAMP_SPRING_SPACER_T=0D.6 LDIVAERAN—D—T =0, 8 2z
95 Ho8 401-55304 CLAMP_SPRING SPACER_T=0.8 DIV TERAN=U—-T =0, 8 2
%6 305 401-55305 CLAMP_SPRING_SPACER T=1,0 ST ST =1. 0 2
97 507 SM-4040855-SP SCREW HAfal 1
98 * 405 401-57628 F_KMIFE_SPACER BEARAAN—Y— 1
99 * 05 404-57529 F_KNIFE_SPACER BEARAN—H~— ¥
100 06 401-57628 F_KNIFE_SPACER EEARRAN—H— 2
£} EE 40157625 “F_RNIFE_SPAGER EEA A AN—TF= z
102 * 05 401-57625 CLAMP_SPRING_SPACER ST THERAN—— 1
103 *  }05 401-57626 CLAMP_SPRING_SPAGER G TERNAN—— 1
104 = H06 401-57625 CLAMP_SPRING_SPAGER 2T RAN—— 2
105 * 308 401-57626 CLAMP_SPRING,_SPAGER 9T TR AN 2
NOTE{FE2) ~FOR LU-2810-7 [[H Hggégigg
LU~28B10-7. 2818-78
LU-2860-7, 2868-7H
LUu-2818~-78
Lu-2868-78
Lu—-2818-7, ?B68—~7H
Lu—-2810-7, 2860-71




19. CONDENSE COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2818-7,2868-7)
OUFUARE (LU-2818-7.28687/).

g

COCCECTET

0)2464-555-B00
SM-6061002-TP
BT-0400251-EB
PJ-0460525-03
RE-0400000-K0

EINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN

SCREW M6 L=10

URETHANE HOSE BLACK

HOSE ELBOW
E-RING 4

NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
401-33612 CONDENSE ARM T Ak
40112137 LINK_A EEOU T A
401-12138 LINK_B WEh o B
401-25872 CYLINDER_BRACKET Y F—TSrw
401-12140 CYLINDER_STAY ARl
401-12149 CYLINDER_KNUCKILE T EF=F w5
401-33655 LINK D WEDUa D
401-12151 BT_LINK_STUD EEODUS B AR
401-12228 MOTOR_COVER_FITTING_PLATE T —n) iR
401-42208 AIR CYLINDER TP 4

NTxw I TEY

FAEFURILE MBS L =10

TLEUR—A B 0.2
R—Z TILA

E RS 4

50-0800321-TH
S0D-0800341-5P
5L-4051091-5C
180-35709

EM-6050802-TP

HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2
HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4
SCREW M5X0.8 L=10

WIRE MARK (8)

SCREW M5X0.8 L=8

B0 D=8 H=
BRU D=8 H=
BENIMACELZ M5 X
T ——2 (8)

FEFUIL R M B X 0.

3. 2
3. 4
0.
7

SM-6051402-TP
SM-6056552-TP

SCREW M5X0.8 L=14

SCREW

AENRIUE
FUETURIL

WO bl L3 Tt b L0 | PN = ] N e e bl et e e e




20. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2810,2810-7,2818-7)
I TEIR (LU-2810.2810-7,2818-7 A)

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ 3 Qty
1 229-12257 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM, ED LIt (§R) 1
2 229-54300 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING WEND Z A v FIER 1
3 401-26265 DISK_RELEASE_LINK_ASM, mMENLU &S 1
4 401-25873 DISK_RELEASE_LINK_BASE mMERMLU VS LE 1
5 401-26373 THREAD_TENSION_ASM_2810 AEF W) _2BI10 1
B ¥ 13817408 THREAD TENSION NOUT BT (7}
7 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN A REHEY (A) (23
8 B33112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING Fttwia (2>
9 401-12204 TENSION_RELEASE_{ EVER MR L L (1)
: 401-12218 DISK_RELEASE_PLATE_A M LAl A (1)
40712279 DISK RELEASE_PLATE_B MHEHNCIR B &)
401-26404 ASSY_TENSION_BASE PLATE_2810 FEATH ) _2810 (1}
401-26724 TENSION_DISC_HOLDER FREATMRZT (2)
106-97506 THREAD TENSION BRACKET A FEFRFERR (A) (1)
B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. A t0zeriE (N
226-17807 NUT SRHEE A T (17
129-38304 TENSION SPRING HAFER (2)
18 225-28806 PRE_TENSION_POST R TFHE (1)
19 229-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT E—HRFFF v+ (1)
20 # 229-63409 THREAD TENSION SPRING E—HRHFFER {1)
i 225-29408 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE RESTHRER (03
22 229-45802 THREAD TENSION DISK FH—HRFTFM (13}
23 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 AAFvh 11.64—40 (1}
24 ¥ 226-18706 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A FEIER A (1)
25 103-20109 SCREW STUD B EeaL (1)
75 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 07 (57
27 SD-0450401-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.5 =4 Bl 0D=4.5 H=4 (5)
28 $5-3090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 Al 9-64-40 L=7 (1)
29 55-4110615-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fdalb 11./684~40 L =6 {1y
30 WP-0501016-5D WASHER 5X10.5X1 TEE 5X 10 5 X1 (1}
37 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK Saad 0 7
32 WP-0460556-5D WASHER 4.8X7.5X0.5 MESR 4, BX 7. 5X0.5 (1)
33 SM-4051001-SN SCREW M5 FMaC MB X0 8 L=10 3
34 S5-8661012.TP SCREW liZazaly 1
35 225-78509 FELT HETMI )b 1
36 RE-0500000-KD E-RING ERIEDHE 5 |
37 SM-4050855-SP SCREW el M5 L =8 1



21. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2860,2860-7,2868-7)
SEFBEMR (LU-2860,2860-7,2868-7 H)

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION M & Qty
1 401-26556 THREAD_TENSION_ASM, 2860 HFEF ) _ 2860 1
2 106-97506 THREAD TENSION BRACKET A FEUETasEER (A) (1
3 106-97605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD BT oL (1)
4 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT E—RETF v (2)
5 ¥r 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING H—RIET(Eh (2)

* T38-17408 THREAD TENSION NUT NS A SR (4)
7 * 129-38304 TENSION SPRING AT {4y
8 225-28806 THREAD TENSION POST AT (1)
g 225-29408 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE RETHRER (2)
10 225-29515 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD REBEHRETE (1}
i 276-17609 THREAD TENSIONPOST TS (@]
12 226-17708 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE FREUEaBNS (1)
13 226-17807 NUT REEE S v (1)
14 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN A FEBHE (A) (2)
15 226-18300 TENSION RELEASE PIN B BB (B) (2)
¥ 22618706 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A RRIFAZ A Ty
A7 * 226-18805 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B REER B8 {1)
18 226-18804 SET SCREW ER: Ny ez nglaoraty (2>
19 40112204 TENSION_RELEASE_LEVER MES UL I— (1}
20 40112218 DISK_RELEASE_PLATE_A MEEM U A (1}
7 401-12279 DISK_RELEASE_PLATE B WFHLIR B @]
22 401-26557 ASSY_TENSION_BASE_PLATE_2860 HEEFIR @) _PBBO (1)
23 401-26724 TENSION_DISG_HOLDER SRR R (4)
24 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING R win (4)
25 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK SEAFM (8)
76 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. FRENTREEANH 7
27 B3138-527-000 ADJUSTING PLATE B #ENEER B (1)
28 B3139-527-000 COLLAR SR REH T — (1)
29 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR AEUERZEAER (1
30 B3142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE FEUF R (13
3 B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE §TUD FREEHT TEH m
a2 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC ST (4)
33 NS-5110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 ABFrwk 11/64-40 (2)
34 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING o Uy (5)
35 5D-0450401-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.5 H=4 Bl D=4 5 H=4 (5)
36 $5-41106715-5P SCREW 11/6440 L=6 HMVRAG T1./864—40C =86 {1y
37 $S-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 AFRAL 9/64-40 L =4, 6 (1)
38 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X1i0.5X1 ¥R B X 10 55X (1}
39 WP-0460556-SD WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 TEE 4. 6X 7. 5X0.56 (1
40 229-54309 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING HED A wF(ER 1
41 407-26265 DISK_RELEASE_LINK_ASM, MEMLUTES 1
42 401-25873 DISIC_RELFASE_LINK_BASE mEMUITE 1
43 SM-4051001-SN SCREW M5 FJRe MBEX0.8 L=10 3
44 55-8661012-TP SCREW Il 1
45 22528509 FELT FEAFIITIL - 1
45 RE-050GO00-KO E-RING EBI®%H 5 1
47 229-12257 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM. DL —p (58) 1
48 SM-4050855-SP SCREW TG MB L =8 i



REF.NO

NOTE PART NO

22. TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2810-7,2860-7,2818-7,2868-7)
SEDRIF (LU-2810-7.2860-7.2818-7,2868-7 )

HRBO S S A TS T w2

23. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2810-7,2860-7,2818-7,2868-7)
ZZLERAtR (LU-2810-7,2860-7,2818-7.2868-7 )

} 401-39345 PLUNGER_LINK_PIN 2

2 401-25948 RELEASE_SOLENOID_LINK IBEHLY LS A FUYY 2

3 401-26263 SOLENOCID_LINK_MOUNTING_PLATE Vs oA BU 2 ZEAR i

4 401-25949 RELEASE_SOLENOID_BASE VoS o RERAE 1

5 55-4000515-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 QL 9/64-40 L =5 2

6 320-55501 AT (UPPER) SPRING AT (B) #=0FR 2

7 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3X0.5 TYPE1 AEFYER M3 X065 1H 4

8 SD-0550271-TP HINGE SCREW D=5.50 H=2.7 B D=5 5 H=2.7 2

] SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 AR M3 X0, 5 L =6 8
10 WP-0320501-SE WASHER 3.2X7.0X0.5 SEEEERHDEN M 3 8
T 40712285 TENSION_RELEASE_SOLENOID REDIL /AR 7
12 SM-4051255-SP SCREW M5 L=12 HARRL MS L=12 4
13 4H-26563 STOPPER_PLATE 1 2
14 401-26562 RUBBER_HOLDER LR 2
15 400-86679 WIPER_STOPPER_RUBBER T ) 0T o J—T L ﬁll

EA-G500B01-00

CABLE BAND

TR

NOTE(GERS )

#01..FOR LU-2810-7.28860-
#02...FOR LU-2818-7,2868

7
%

LU-2810-7, 2860—-7H
LU-2818-7, 2868-748

2 & Qty
1 BT-0600401-EB Fa—TF 1.1
2 BT-0800501-E8 VINYL TUBE Fa—T 1.1
3 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 Tl #AX MA X0, 7 L=10 2
4 #01 401-26128 SOLENOCID VALVE CABLE ASM. BT — IS 1
5 #01 401-26545 SOLENCID_VALVE_ASSY Rl RO 1
6 AX-GO15000-00 CABLE CLIP R T
i SM-4040855-SP SCREWY A all 1
8 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP =1 U7 1
9 HX-0015000-0M CABLE CLIP =T ZUw 1
10 SM-4040855-59 SCREW Il 4
T 40126127 AIR VALVE RELAY CABLE ASM. R E o e NI | 1
12 #01 EA-5500B802-00 CABLE BAND 150 BRIC/K 150 2
13 oz EA-9500802-00 CABLE BAND 150 B/ E 150 4
14 401-43553 KNEE_SWITCH_ASM. BAA wF4E 1
15 02 401-30283 SOLENOID_VALVE_ASM BRI 1
16 702 401-30284 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASW Eh T — JIUH I
17 o2 EA-9500B01.00 CABLE BAND =i PRI N 1
18 138-50408 REGULATOR BRACKET Lo L—5REfd4R 1
19 PJ-0251009-03 PLUG 7= 1
20 PF-0551070-00 FILTER REGULATOR A4S LFE3L— 1
71 Fi-3040851-01 FLBUOW UNION6XPT1/8 TLRI=FT 6 XPT 1.8 T
22 SM-6051202-TP SCREW MS5X0.8 L=12 AR MBEX0. 8 L=12 2
23 #o1 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND I E 1
24 SK-3482001.SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 AL D=4. 8 L=20 2
25 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER M5 [dE®: MBb 2
26 NM-6G50001-5P NUT M5 AEFYvR M5 X0. 8 18 Fd



' 24. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
RETEERR

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B A& Qty
1 401-26355 BOBBIN_WINDER_UNIT FETHEA 1
2 262-60109 BTW_BASE AEERTE (1)
3 262-60307 BTW_BASE_SHAFT FS T IR (1)
4 262-650406 BTW_SHAFT_BASE FEER (1)
.5 401-26594 BTW_CAM_PLATE FETER (1)
6 26260505 BTW_CAM_LEVER RBEEIL 0
7 401-25851 WINDER_WHEEL s (1)
8 262-60802 BTW_BEARING_SPACER FEEANT U T AR~ — (1)
9 262-561008 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT FEELI—0 (1
10 401-26354 WINDER  BEARING NFUY (1)
T % T2 61503 BTW _WHEEL_RUBBER REEEES m
12 401-268550 BOBBIN_SHAFT B | (1)
13 401-25927 BOBBIN_BASE TRE /B (1
14 401-26311 WINDER_CUTTER B Tawa bR he (1
15 * 401-51791 BOBBIN_LEVER R L)~ (1)
8 137-18507 SPRING ZISHED E12 (1
7 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING C EiksHEH (1)
18 SM-0030601-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 FSZMAL M3 X065 L =6 (1
19 * SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 rhhas M4 L =8 (1
20 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 FUEIRIL B (1
21 SM-B050502-TP SCREW MG L=5 ESHRT (2}
22 * VWP-0450801-SP WASHER FEER (13
23 401-26549 HELICAL_TORSION_COIL_SPRING - FalslmE glivke el (1}
24 401-25928 WINDER_EATCH_CAM HESHNL (1}
25 401-25844 WINDER_LATCH_B HEENB (1}
76 * WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 FEE 4. 65 XB. b X 1 {17
27 400-88958 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. SERAT G i
28 229-21508 THREAD TENSION DISK HAEFI (1
29 ¥ 22921704 THREAD TENSION SPRING A A TIER (A) (1
30 400-88959 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM.  SRESHFTHE (D) (i)
3 22927407 ROTATION STOPPER AHFTRERIED m
KY) 229-21308 THREAD TENSION NUT AT (1
33 SM-8051002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 U 1
34 SM-0051001-5C SCREW FEZRAL M5B L=10 3
35 * 401-52022 BTW_GUARD FETREH—F 1




25. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2810,2810-7,2818-7)
faBdfR (LU-2810.2810-7.2818-7 A)

[3%]
—— e - — — —

NOTE  PART NQ DESCRIPTION 24 Qly
401-12320 FELT Fr Nk 1
13142609 GIL TUBE HOLDER 1A T IEsS 5
238-30007 TUBE Fa—J 0.1
236-30007 TUBE Fog-—7 9.4
236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.12
236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.08
236-30007 TUBE Fa—-F 6,31
236-30007 TUBE Fa—T 0.4
236-30007 TUBE Fa-T 0.02
236-30007 TUBE Fo—J 0.2?

#0Z 23530106 TUBE_B Fi—J8 [
229-35308 MAGNET_CORD_RUBBER THIA—RIA 2
137-65607 OlL_CONNEC._ARM vt ] 1
401-12318 OIL_SUPPLY_FELT E= Sh T 1
401-12246 OIL_SUPPLY BmN—2 1
SM-B5040802-TP — SCREW MAXC.7_L=8 TR ORI &
400-69741 OIL_REGULATING_VALVE SHHRESR 1
B1843-563-000 OiL_ADJUSTING_SCREW FMEEHAL 1
NS-6110310-5P NUT_11/64-40_ MEFybk 11.764—40 1
WP-0450846.5P WASHER TEs 4
40028294 FEED_ADJUSTING_CAP EORRE v Y T 1
SM-A040855-SP SCREW HRG 1
236-28357 FLOATERASM, FEF (5} 1
400-36167 OIL_GAGE AWl -3 1
£Q-30236000-00 OIL WICK Fii 0.26

70T 225-35308 MAGNETCORDRUBBER TS I-F3L 3
236-30550 OlL_FILTER_JOINT_ASM. FANT BT 340 B ?
236-30403 OIL_FILTER_STOPPER AT A — {h
236-30502 OIL,_FILTER AAIWT WS —ish (1)
236-3060H DOIL_FRTER_JOINT AANTAIS—Da A (1)
73630601 OIL_FIETER_JOINT AANNT AT T [
236-30106 TUBE_B Fa-J8 0.03
23620405 PIPE STOPPER B HAZkss 8 8
400-32804 BASE WS 1
401-25929 Olt._TANK FAIE T 1
4C0-13595 OIL_EXTT_CAP ERTey 7 1
RO-0982401-00 RUBBER_RING o Uwg i
SL-BO51092-TH BOLT BEERIERAEARL b 3
SM-B0S0512-TP SCREW Ry M5 L=5 1
40101721 ECCENTRIC_CAM TSI v—RihA 1
A01-01719 PUWP_BASE ASSY M TE R 1
401-02249 PUMP_BASE_ASM. IR R () (1)
40101715 PLMP_BASE_TOP e (D {1)
401-01716 PUMP_BASE_BOTTOM R Tk (FRD {1}
AD1-01717 GASKET_SHEET T — (1)
BMB031202-TP SCREW_MSA0 5 =12 FERGRIL (4]
40101713 OVAL_PLUNGER B S T — (23
401-16455 OVAL_O_RING BOR o Vg (43
4061-16458 SPRING IEw i e—ldh (2)
401-16457 FREE_VALVE JU—=u7 (2)
40116458 SPRING UL TER 2
40%-16459 CONNECTING_SCREW 1A B G (2)
401-01714 PLUNGER_HOLD_PLATE oI o—% AW [89]
HX-0015000-0M CABLE CLIP =R w7 1
SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 L=10 Mo RLA M4 X0, 7 L=10 1
EA-9500601-00 TABLE_BAND FRITE L
50-2050452-M7 COMMNECTING _SCREW I RO 1
B1843-563-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW FMERIAC 1

#0? 40126582 RUBBER_PLUG JdhatsHie 1
NM-8050003-SC NUT_MSX0.8 TETw b 1
SMGOG1802-TP SCREW_M6_{=i8 AR 1
236-30007 TUBE Fa—J 0.06
NS-5110310-SP NUT #1/64-40 ABArwh 11/64-40 1
236-30007 TUBE Fa—T 0.28
CQ-2020000-00 COTTON OAL WHCK D=2 Aems D=2 0.05
131-92609 OiL TUBE HOLDER A 7S 3
5M-60418C2-TP SCREW M4 L=18 FAEARIL - 1
CQ-2020000-G0 DIL WICK HS 0.18
110-15006 OIL WICK TFRARG IESH T2 LS ?
236-30007 TUBE Fa-—7 0.03
236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 D.05
23630105 TUBE B Fa—7 B 0.09
C(-3030000-00 OlL WICK I 0,26
12210803 SPRING IBEMSHER S ?
236-30007 TUBE Fa—J 0.1
PRI I TUBE Fa—=7 0.0
235-30106 TUBE B Fa—J B 0.09

03 40%-47956 INLET_PLATE Rt 1

o3 401-55370 FUBE HOLDER A &) 1 TIRA A 1

{103 401-55371 TUBE HOLDER B Hih 7B B 1

e A0T55440 LUBRICATING HCET fpsim] 1

Hel 401-26582 RURBBFR_PLUG T kshiz 1

#03 236-30106 TUBE B Fa~F B 0,135

#03 B1140-761-000 OILING LABEL SRt THE 1

#03 WP-0450801-SP WASHER TR 1

#03 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B RA7LSH B T

03 S#1-4050855-5P SCREW sl MB L =8 1

%03 NM-5120001-CP NUT M12 AEryh M12 1

3 - - LU —-2810-7M
NOTECTE) SoarFRR AR 1028107 LH =8B 107 28 0-7m
#03,.FOR |U-2818-7 LU-2818-7H



26. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2860,2860-7,2868-7)

N REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIFPTION = % Qty
femEafE (LU-2860,2860-7,2868-7 A1) ! PR o S, 1
2 131-42609 OIL TUBE HOLDER 1A Tk 5
3 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7F 0.1
4 236-30007 TUBE Fa—F 0.4
5 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.4
[ 23530007 TUBE T 7O
7 0z 23630106 TUBE B Fa—-TB 0.32
8 229-35308 MAGNET_CORD_RUBBER 2HI—ETA 2
9 400-28294 FEED_ADJUSTING_CAP ENEmEE ey T 1
10 401-01719 PUMP_BASE_ASSY P (858) 1
T 45102249 PUMP_BASE_ASM, W (3 (VY]
12 40101715 PUMP_BASE_TOP Hw T (LD (1)
13 401-01718 PUMP_BASE_BOTTCOM M7 (FED (1)
14 A01-MTT GASKET, SHEET JUL T — %8
15 SM-6031202-TP SCREW_M3X0.5_L=12 AT b {1
16 40101713 GVAL_FLONGER BRETT T = i3]
17 40116455 OVAL_O_RING OO Uy 4y
18 40116456 SPRING IV v-E0 (2)
19 401-16457 FREE_VALVE U= {2}
20 A01-15458 SPRING TObJIER (2}
71 401-16459 CONNECTING _SCREW T JEEnt 3]
22 401-01714 PLUNGER_HOLD_PLATE T3V IRIK (&)
23 236-28357 FLOATER ASM, FETF (8 1
24 400-36167 ClL_GAGE A W —3F i
25 400-32004 BASE b g 1
] ] 779-35308 WAGHET CORD RUOBER Ci i s Y K
27 236-30650 OIL_FILTER_JOINT_ASM, AT 23 b (8} 2
28 & 236-30403 OlL_FILTER_STOPPER A ANt S (1
29 236-30502 Ol FILTER AANT 1 WoH—itEh (1
30 236-30601 OiL_FILTER_JCINT FAN T E—af (1
] 236-30601 Ol _FILTER_JOINT FANTANF~Ta{s [3
32 236-30106 TUBE_B Fa—JTB 0.03
33 236-29405 PiPE STOPPER 8 17t 8 8
34 B1843-563-000 DL ADJUSTING SCREW EMEFTRU 1
35 401-25829 OIL_TANK ER ] 1
36 400-73555 OIL_EXIT_CAP v v 1
a7 RO-08582401-00 RUBBER_RING oy 1
38 SL-6051092-TN BOLT ¥k ria i N 3
ag SM-8050512-TP SCREW AL M5 L =5 1
40 40101721 ECCENTRIC_CAM oy —Rihh 1
AT NS 6116310-5p WUT T116&-40 AEFE R T1..64—-40 1
42 131-42600 CIL TUBE HOLDER FA Tk 3
43 SM-6041802-TP SCREW M4 L=18 FRETUAL - 1
44 CQ-2020000-00 CILVWCK S 0,15
45 400-37804 BASE iizal =] 2
1) Hig34 5 70005 CILADIUSTING SCREW FiE AN ¥
47 NS-6110310-5P HEXAGONAL NUT 116440 FAEFwh 11.64-40 2
48 131-42609 OIL TUBE HOLDER S04 ik 8
49 22923908 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT CILING PIPE TR T b4
50 SM-6041802-TP SCREW M4 |=18 REPURILE M4 L =18 z
53 WP-C430800-50 WASHER M4 HTEFMER MA Z
52 137-65607 O COMMEC. ARM HiERsR 3
53 401-12246 Olt,_SUPPLY B5hR—2 ?
54 262-31902 OIL WICK FIPE STOPPER T T ik 1
55 EA-9500E01-00 CABLE_BAND R O 2
[ CQ-2020000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=2 *EEs O =2 0.03
57 (0-2020000-00 GOTTON Ok WICK D=2 A D=2 0.03
58 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.19
59 236-30607 TUBE Fa-T 0.08
60 238-30007 TUBE Fa—7F 0.145
&1 235-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.195
B2 G(-2020000-00 OIL WICK ik 0.16
83 110-15906 OiL WICK Fébgib Al 4
64 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.15
85 236-30007 TUBE Fa— 9.065
&6 Z36-30007 TUBE Fai—7 G.11
67 236-30007 TUBE Fa—F 6.18
68 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK S 0.1
69 236-30007 TUBE Fa—F n.12
70 236-30007 TUBE Fa—F 0.13
7 FER-B000T TUBE Fa—F 0,095
72 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.026
73 23630007 TUBE Fa—JF 0.026
74 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0,33
75 SM-8061802-TF SCREW_ME_L=18 TR 1
5 HX-GG15000-0M CABLECLIP = UEEF T
77 SL.-404109%-5C SCREW M4 L=10 HAPRUERLA M4 X0 7 L=1C 1
78 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE_BAND. TR 5
79 oz 401-26582 RUBBER_PLUG: ju P N0 3 1
0 SM-6040802-TP SCREW_M4xX0.7 =8, FREIIL 8
E] A1-12318 OIL_SUPPLY_FELE-- EEATIILE z
82 236-30007 TUBE " : Fa—J 0.03
i 23630007 TUBE Fa—7 0.05
24 236-30106 TUBE B Fa—-J B 0.09
85 GQ-3030000-09 Ol WICK Bii L 0.26
] 12230603 SPRING T ER 7
87 Z36-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.1
53 236-30007 TUBE Fa—F 0.04
B9 235-30106 TUBEB" Fa—7 B 6.09
20 CQ-3030000-00 OILWICK pin 0.26
91 03 40747556 TNEET_PLATE a3ilir STz T
92 #03 401-55370 TUBE HOLDER A i 18I A TRA A 1
o3 103 401-56371 TUBEHOLDERB . | I B B i
94 #03 401-55440 L UBRICATENG INLEF " a0 1
95 #03 401-26582 RUBBER_PLUG N b P81 s 1
23 piess 23630108 TUEEB Fa—7 B 035
oF 103 B1140-761-000 OILING LABEL HEhERR 1
58 403 WP-0450801-SP WASHER TEER 1
99 #03 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B I TiEs B 1
160 #03 SM-4050855-SP SCREW 1
101 703 NM-GTZ0001-CF NOT M12 ) I
#01...FOR LU-2860-7 586 0_ 78

NOTE(EE)

#0g. FOR LU-2860,2860-7

#03..FOR LU-28B68-7




27. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2810,2810-7,2818-7)
RITEERE (LU-2810.2810-7,2818-7 )

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTIGN g & Qty
1 40142213 THREAD_STAND_PACKING Rorks 1
2 400-85784 SPOOL_REST_ROD_LOWER B (T (h
3 400-85785 SPOOL_REST_ROD_UPPER TR () (1)
4 400-85786 SPOOL_REST_ARM_LOWER IR (F) (n
5 400-85787 SPOOL_REST_ARM_UPPER BUE () (1)
[ 400-85788 SPOOL_REST TRESI (7]
7 400-8578% SPOOL_REST_CUSHION SFEFMe v g (2)
8 400-85790 SPOOL_PIN B (2}
9 400-85791 SPOOL_RETAINER RS (2}

10 400-85792 SPOOL_REST_ROD_JOINT RIS (1
11 400-85793 SPOOL REST _ROD_RUBBER_CAF RUBTEE Y 7 (0
12 400-85794 THREAD _GUIDE Fol (?)
13 400-85795 THREAD_GUIDE_BUSHING FEIwva (2)
14 400-96325 SPOOL_REST_ROD_NUT ENTE: Sy (1
15 WP-1612616-SE WASHER_16X30X2.6 FREE (2)
16 400-85796 SPODL_REST_ROD_RUBBER_CUSHION RiUEBRE-1L (27
17 400-96326 SPOOL_REST_ARM_LOWER_SCREW UM (7)) kil (1
18 NM-B050001-SE NUT_M5 APy MB (23
19 400-96327 SPOOL_REST_ARM_UPPER_SCREW FAIHE (b)) bhal (1)
20 NM-6050001-SE NUT_M5 NEFYER MB (2)
21 WS-05T0002-KN SPRING_WASHER_M5 FhREE M5 (€]
22 WP-0531001-SC WASHER_M5 TREEEHAER MB (2)
23 SM-4051405-SE SCREW_M5_L=14 B M5 L=14 (2)
24 NM-8050001-SE NUT_M5 FREFvh MB (2)
25 401-06582 THREAD_GUIDE_4 RIGREAT (484) (1
76 401-06579 THREAD_GUIDE_ARM_BASE RREAES N
27 NM-B040002-SC NUT_M4 AAFvh M4 X0 7 P& (4)
28 SM-4042501-SC SCREW_M4X0.7_1=25 HMalb M4 X0, 7 L =25 (1)
29 5M-4041201-5C SCREW _M4_t=12 HUhab M4 L=12 (3}
30 401-0B580 THREAD_GUIDE_UNDER_BASE FRUTHENTE (1}
31 401-06576 THREAD _GUIDE_ARM FRARERR a




28. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR LU

RIUTHERHF (LU-2860.2860-7,.286

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION =1 Qty
1 401-06584 THREAD STAND PACKING MRUBEHIE (F—/—) 1
2 400-85787 SPOOL REST ARM UPPER AU () (2)
3 400-85795- THREAD GUIDE BUSHING FETwyg {8)
4 400-85794 THREAD GUIDE Sl (4)
5 400-85793 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP S NTE - R (1)
5 400-85785 SPOOL REST ROD UPPER Aok (F) 17
7 400-85792 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT FILEEF (1}
8 401-06582 THREAD GUIDE 4 RICREAT (44%) (1)
9 401-06580 THREAD GUIDE UNDER BASE MIURSENTE (1

10 40106576 THREAD GUIDE ARM ARIFREPI (1)
ik 407106579 THREAD GUIDE AR BASE RIS @)
12 400-85784 SPOQL REST ROD LOWER farkE () (1)
13 400-85791 SPOOL RETAINER FERUES {4)
14 400-85790 SPOOL PIN NETE {4)
15 400:85789 SPOOL REST CUSHION FETMIvay (4)
16 40085788 SPOOL REST RETM (43
17 400-85786 SPOOL REST ARM LOWER Fargi (F) (2)
18 400-96327 SPOQL REST ARM UPPER SCREW ARUE (B 1EHiu (23
19 400-96326 SPOOL REST ARM LOWER SCREW Sud (7)) kit (2)
20 400-85796 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CUSHION S IidsipE A (2)
21 400-96325 SPOOL REST RCD NUT RAEINF v [~ (@]
22 SM-4041201-5C SCREW M4 L=12 HUhas M4 L=12 (3
23 SM-4042501-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 HAUMAL MaXxXD., 7 L=25 {1)
24 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 B M5 L=14 (2)
25 NM-B040002-SC NUT M4 AFvh MAX0D. 7 2 (4}
26 NM-6050001-SE NUT MG THESvE M5 (107
27 WP-1612616-SF WASHER 16X30X2.6 s (2)
28 WP-0531001-SC WASHER M5 FrEEEHDEL, M5 (4)
29 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER M5 EEE M5 (4)




29. BOTTOM COVER & BELT COVER componsms
RBLA - AN R H—E%

NGTE(#E)

#01..FOR LU-2810.2860

LU—-2810, 2860H

REF.NO  NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION &2 % Qty
1 401-26155 OIL_PAN A AN 1
2 S$K-3482001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L =20 AARL D=4. 8 L=20 10
3 #01 401-26543 BELT_COVER A b — 1
4 #01  401-43069 KNEE LIFTER JOINT ASM. B EFEE (D 1
5 401-43070 KNEE LIFTER JOINT B AT (1)
3 401-43071 PRESSER SPRING BETEER G (1)
7 SM-6040602-TPF  SCREW M4 1.=6 FETRILE M4 X 0. 7 L=86 (1)
8 #01  229-32453 BRACKET ASM, BT O AR (48) 1
9 229-32404 BRACKET T T WEER O < (1)

10 229-34707 SCREW JEEM T HERRER D < BB 1A U (2)
11 #01T  21343157 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. Bl G T

12 SM-9061203-SE =~ SCREW M6 L=12 FAERLlt MB L=12 {1
13 213-43108 KNEE PRESS LEVER BT L (1)
14 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER BT O~ (13
15 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER IR THRI A (1}
16 77934202 RNEE PAD PLATE BEECH (T}
17 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT BT E R (0
18 #01  401-26560 ASSY_BELT _COVER_B2 A RAI— GR) 1

19 401-12296 BELT_COVER B_COMPL. ~ju I B (S (1)
20 401-12314 BELT_COVER_B ~NbAI-— 8 (1)
Z1 401-12313 BELT_COVER_B_LID_ASM. NITFAR—B = 8 (13
22 SK-3412000-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 #BARL D=4, 1 L=20 (2)
23 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 FEEE BEX 10, 5 X1 (2)
24 #01  SM-4051055-SP SCREW pAxpeall 3




30. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS.
(RIEARESIER -

—14.15.26

e

>389

o e

7

e
|
I
|
|

o

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 & #05 213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL FILEREY (O—Lw MiE) 1
2 % #06 213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL PLEREY (O—Lry MEE) 2
3 214-13158 ACCESSORY BAG ASM. BRIty ) 1
4 #09 229-58300 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN FrzEpasE 1
5 105-39906 SET NAIL 1T 14
§ 407-02087 JUKI_MACHINE_OIL_7 JUKT _RTTFAN_7 1
7 401-26405 OIL_FILTER FANT T~ 1
8 401-26267 FELT_HOLDER I MESR 1
9 236-09306 PIPE STOPPER A I T A 2

10 o1 GM-6001202-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE 4v0gXd—%3y 3—| 1
1 A07-51800 CUSHION_RUBBER BEIL pd
12 401-25869 HINGE b 2
13 #01 401-42430 DECLARATION OF INCORPORATION (LU2800) #LAEEZ (LU R2B800) 1
14 o2 401-51455 INSTRUCTION_MANUAL_1K BBSIAE (1 +E5R) 1
15 £03 401-51456 INSTRUCTION_MANUAL_4K BUREEAE ( 4 4 EER 1
16 BI1Z1-012-0A0 OIEERASM, HEL G T
17 M1351-781-602 NEEDLE 135X17 #160-2 $F 130X 17 #180-2%A 1
18 401-51801 HINGE_RUBBER ORI 4
19 B1516-210-D00 SCREW BRARESRU 4
20 04 401-26222 CP_SPAGER P Am—t— 2
21 FoF SM-4050855-57 SCHREW Tl M& L=8 z
22 #04 HIX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP F—=TN 2w 2
23 400-79298 WRENCH AL T 1
24 107-40800 RUBBER BhiR T4 8
25 400-48536 HEAD_COVER BB T 1
7% ¥o1 40T-51457 {NSTRUCTION_MANUAL SR W E (O rE=:E) T
27 #10 401-31916 Olt_SHIELD_PLATE_ASSY FhRAHR ( #2) 1
28 #o SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 HARMRE M5 L =86 4
29 #09 401-31580 Oll_SHIELD_PLATE ShEsR 1
30 401-33730 OIL FILTER FAWT 4 o — 1
31 09 SM-4050655-5P SCREVW MG L=6 HBaG M5 L =6 7
32 #04 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE J—FRAFTw I 3
33 401-51458 PARTS_LIST JI—WUR - i
34 K #07 401-47913 BOBBIN HE__XXL 1
35 * g 401-47913 BOBBIN R XX L b4
35 407-57802 SPACER_RUBBER A= —10L g
37 401-51803 RUBBER_CUSHION_LEFT OLE K 1
38 401-51804 RUBBER_CUSHION_RIGHT JLE 5 1
39 404-51805 RUBBER_CUSHION_SHEET JLpEs—- a
40 401-12214 EDGE_GUIDE_FITFING_PLATE B D EHAUHR 1
47 SM-6051402-TP SCREWMSX0.8 L=14 EFURILT 2
42 229-26208 SET NAIL 1FEhET 2
NOTE{ 75 } #01..FOR JE JEH

#02...FOR CHINA EA

#03...EXCEPT CHINA eEEER <

#04..FOR LU-2810-7.2860-7 LU-2B10~7, 2860—-7.

2818-7.2868-7 2B818—-7, 2868—-7H

#05..FOR LU-2810.2810-7 LU—-2810, 2810—-78H

#06...FOR LU-2860,2860-7 Lti—-2860. 2866—-7H

#07...FOR LLJ)-2818-7 LU-2818-7H

#08..FOR LU-2868-7 LU-2868-7H _

#09...FOR LU-2860,2880-7,2868-7 LU -2860, 2860~7. 2868-7H

#10...FOR LU-2810.2810-7.2818-7 LU~-2810. 2810-7. 2818—7H




31. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LU-2810,2810-7,2818-7)

g i 32. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LU-2860,2860-7,2868-7)
T —Ue—%%k (LU-2810,2810-7.2818-7 )

ST —URE—EX (LU-2860,2860-7,2868-7 F)

Threoat piate Feed dog Meedlie clamp asm.
Needie gauge size # & * U W gt ® v A
[}
Standerd gauge Furope gauge & LU-28E60S LU-28605-7 LU-286C5, LU-28605-7(LY-28605. LU-28608-7
Item By — S—-ny -3
=)
w & LU-28108 LU-28145-7 LU-2810QA EU-2B10A-7 LU-2818A-7
Code
- :
Throat piate f
inch o Fart HNo. Part No. Part No, Part No. ‘
Pasrt Ho| 401-12212 f[Part Kol 401-28349 Part Hol] 401-12211 |[Part Hol 401-26350 |Part Nol 401-47949 EH 3/16 4.8 401-270014 A01-27023 401-26146 213-68154
¥ E/4 6,4 401-27005 401-27024 101-26147 213-682563
H 5/16 1.9 40E-2700% 401-27025% 401-26148 213-68352
[ i/8 9.5 40(-27007 401-27026 403-26149 213-6845¢
Feed dog -
2 U % Presser fooi asm. Walking foot asm. Slide plate
Needle gauge size HAiRH x U RS # Y
. LU-28608, LU-2860S5~-7(LU-2860S, LU-2B605-7 LU-2860,LYU-2860-7 Lu-2868A-7
Part Ho 401~-33270 Part He| Part He| 401-25925
. T 2.5
Working foot p2.t a3 : gt Code [( 2 =
asm. E Y
¥ oY B A 4.3 7.7 : T.7 | L 10.4~15.6 9.2~n15
| 8~23
Part No. 401-43061 Part No. F01-11653 Part No.| 107-12354
.inch mn Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
0 3/16 | 4.8 213-867651 213-67158
= ~-67255
F 51:’/:6 6.4 AR N 213 40127056 401-475%45%
Presser foot H 7.9 213-67859 213-67364
asm. 5.2 8.5 K /8 9.5 213-679568 213-67453
7 iIR4 I 13 7] t5
Throat plate Feed dog
Part Na. 213-50152 Part Ko, 10712552 NeedleHEBUEEe size 4 & e Y@
LU-2860A, LU~2860A-7
LU-2B60A LU-2ZB6GA-T LG-2868A-7 TU_2808A-7
©) w
Slide plate o)
(front)
E @ A UK Code
J-§ f |
- Part Ho| A401-47918 S
2.5
ma Part HNo, Part HNo. Part No. Part Neo.
B 6 401-246976 401-26986 401-47951 401-26142
C 8 401-26977 401-26987 401-47952 40§-26143
[} 10 401-26978 4071-26988 401-47953 401-261414
E 12 401-26979 401-26989 401-47954 4901 -26145
Presser foot asm. Walking foot asm. Heedle clamp asm. Slide plate froat
N 401-12 Needle gauge size xRN = U E & LR Eo#YE
art Ho. -tzzza # LU-2860A, LU-2860A~7|LU-2860A, LU-2860A-7|LU-2B60A, LU-2860A-7iLU—2860A, LU-2360A~7
LY-2868A-7 LU-2868A~7 {U-2868A~7 LU-2868A-7
DEQ 2,883
o;e-li—"_'___—
12~18
Fart HNoy 491-42215 (Fart Noj 401-12225 [Part No| 401-42255 |Part No.| 40G1~-12225 [Part Ho)| 401-47044
Part No. Part No.
400-38778
450~-28776 4
400-38774 01-47918
400-38772




33. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS SET
|-Vt y h—RR

34. TABLE OF OPTIONAL GAUGE PARTS
AT AT —UBRE-BR

+LU-28605,2860S-7 y E @
CAUGE SET THRGAT PLATE | THROAT PLATE FEED DCE HEEDLE CLAMP | PRESSER FOOT |..io coor Ask. :
P-Tes b : S FOT Asa, Azt VR D :
4 4 (ARYEL) HE (RBUHY) i () - PARLE)
Part Ho. Wame Part Ho, Fart No, Part No. Part Ho. Part Ho. Part Ho. !
ADi-5070% GAUGE SET 3716 (HTCY 401-270048 ~ - - -
401-598037 GAUGE SEY 3/¥6(TC) 461-27023 401-28148 213-68154 213-67651 212-671L6 Item LU
A01-50782 GAUGE SET_1/4 (RTEC) i01-27605 : b -2810S,S-7 | LU-2810A, A-7 LU-2818A-~7 LU-2868A-7
Y AST TTT Y T TRV Te T TETTETRE 401-26147 213-68253 213-67750 21367255 &
CosTey T RAvSE Ser se e | W zons | T ooy | aveeeease | eieeeress | ziaerest
101-59734 T gﬁ:z¥;f’ 401-27007 TREFEIET 401-25149 213-58451 213-57958 213-57453 .
1
A slide plate s not coantained in the [
contents of cemposition of a gauge set. '
Gty LOBRABERYEREEDEEA
+LU~2860A, 2860A-7 @ g % g
GAVGE SET THROAT PLATE [ THROAT FLATE FEED DOG NEEDLE cLawp | PRESSER F00T [orep oqr as. Fart No. Part No.
F-Tyh B CRRYEL) BELATURY) : 2 (B #AR () UZ () ;
401-33273 -
Part MNo. Hame Part HNo. Part Ko, Part NHo. Part Ko. Part No. Part HNo, 401 33272
101-50762 GAUGE SEF GHH(HIG) 101-76976 N o B
CEPITIAL] N TY AL TR 40r-26142 400-38778 107T-B1656 401-35589 3 Without groove
101-50763 GADAE SET BMMENTS) 101-26877 A06-26143 400-3877% 107-81755 401-35500 - ’
401-50776 GAUGE SET BHH(TC) 301-26987 o Al
401-50764 GAUGE SET 10MM(NTG) 401-26978 - g N - -
it It SET oY TOTTESEE 401-261444 400-32774 107-8EB54 400-38898 =
401-50765 GAUGE SET T2HM(NTGI 401-26870 T P - T
LT YT TP r TRaLs TET RS 401-26145 4006-38772 107-81953 400-957438 . 4 d
A siide plate is not contained in the ee og
contents of composition of a gauge seti. EU@”
Y-y I DEEBECAVERAThERA 2 37
LU-2868A~7 f f Q %’ .,ﬁ Part No.
107-172056
GAUGE SET THROAT PLATE FHRDA;JPLATE SEGD 00a NEEDkEMCLAMP PRESSER FOOT |ipep pogr ase.
o Y H b H
¥-Pes b HECATUEL) SR TSR EXE] #26 () AR () YR () Fer fine yarn
Fart No. Name Fart Ho. Fart No. Pari Ho. Fart Ho. Part Ho. Fart Wo. | B4H
401-56073 | GADGE SET 6HHK{P=1ZARIRD — 401-47951 401-26142 400-38778 i67-816566 301-35589 o
401-56974 1 GAUGE SET BHM(P= ) ARIKA) - 103-47952 401-26143 100-367176 167-81758 401-35590
4Ui-55975 ] GAUGE SET JORR(F=iz40bfe = 40147953 9026144 100-3B774 1G7-81854 400-31B608
A0E-55076[ GAUGE SET 124K (P=§2AmYUKE) e 10147954 401-26145 100-28772 167-81953 1G0-95746
A slide plate is not centained in the
contents of composition ef a gauge set.
P-Sky FOREASERURIAERE A 1.8
«LU-2868BA-7 Part No. Part No.
g é % i 401-33271 107-17304
{ZHE to 9MH EXCHANGE GAGE SET THROAT PLAIETHRUA;JP{ATE FEED BOG N{Eukgnann? PRESSER Foor FET%;UUT STOPPER FPIN
T2mm-d Y- ey b BECATYEL) | RECADUED i #80 () AR (B) R (B BUFIYARY -1 :
Fart HNo, Hame Part Ho. Part HNo, Part Ho, Part Ho. Part Ko, Part HNo, Part Ho, tem
01-55978 [GAUGE SET GHMM (P -9RARGUNA] p 401-26986 | #01-26142 | 400-38778 | 10J-BF668 | #01-35568 0 LU-28105,8-7 | LU-2810A, A-7 LU-2818A-17 LU-2868A-7
401-55980 [GAUGE SET BHN{P-O%MATYUNZ] —= 101-26887 0i-26143 400-38776 107-81755 J01=35590 1ty ounones gp oo
401-55081 [GAUGE SET 1O0HM(P-9ZBAHYGS - 401-z6938 46 i-26144 A00-31877¢ 107-81854 4U0-38898
01-55982 [GAUGE SET 12MK{P=SXBaRBUHA — 401-2698% 401-26145 490-38772 107-61953 400-95748

A 12mm to 9@mm exchange gauvge sat becomes the composition of the
[9mm gauge tet] + [sendiag dial stepper pinl. .

T2Zrm—>9 anE Y ~FEy MECImmOYT~ ey b + (BYFA YRR Foit—E2] ORRECEYET.

A slide plate is not contained in the

contents of scomposi¥tion of a gauge set,

Y-ty  OBRARCRVERSERERA

Slide . plate:

"LU-2818A-7 o (With a window)|
Uk (B
T2ZMH to SMB EXCHANGE GAGE SET THROAT PLATE|| STOPPER FPIN
12am=9nmERS—-TEy | R RYSLTNA 2 t-Ey
Part Mo. | Hame Part No. Part Ho.
461-56013 | PootARUNS 491-26350 PH-0400082~C0

A 12mm to 9mm exchange gauge set becomes the composition of the Part No. Part No.
(9mm throat platel + {sending dial stopper pinl,
12mm->8 nmERY~ Tty MELO mustE] + [ ZYF4 PIA bo/t-E ] OBRICEYES, 401-55087 401-56017

A slide plate is not contained in the
contents of compasition of a gauge set,

YT L DRRASERVERSERERL




AT a s —JERE—

35. TABLE OF OPTIONAL GAUGE PARTS (FOR LU-281085,28108-7)
' B (LU-28103.28108-7 A)

For piping

Right-edge presser

RA{EVTH EEEx
Feed foot Pres:g; foot Feed foot Pres::; foot
y asm. . )
2R BiE (4) ‘YR BEE ()
(Nith teeth) (Hith teeth}
(afH
l e
Sizel(mm) Part WNo. Part No. Part No. Part No.

@6 . 4mm(1/4)

| ¢4 .8nm(3/16

B7.9mm{(5/16

@9 .5mm(3/8)

B1478-245-000

B1530-245-0AD

B1476-245-00A

B1528-245~-0AA

B1530-245-0AF

B1530-245-0AH

Left~edge presser

ER

A

B1530-245-0AK

!

(Rith taeth)

3 CEN

(Hith teath?

(afd)

Size{mm)

Part No.

Part MNo.

@4 B8am(3/16

B1479-245-000D

B1531~245-0AD

@6 . 4mm(1/4)

B1479-245-00F

B1531~-245-0AF

@7 .9mm{5/16

B1479-245-00H

B1531-245-0AH

P9 . 5mm(3/8)

T
™ "‘b.\-
Part No. Part MNo.
103-3830¢ B1525~-563-SA0
slit

AUy bAY

Part No.

Part No.

B1470~245-000

B1524-245-0A0

For binding
F—J7HGH

Size (mm)

Part No.

Part No.

P4 . 8mm(3/16

B1474-245-00D

Bi1527-245-0AD

@6 . 4mm{1/4)

B1474-245-00F

B1527-245-0AF

@7 . 9mm(5/186

B1474-245-00H

B1527-245-0AH

P9 .5mm (3/8)

B1474-245-00K

B1527-245-CAK

Part No.

HAQ-08307000

By

(With teoth)
(&)

Part No.

Part No,

MAN-10452000

¥AQ-003030A0

36. TABLE OF OPTIONAL GAUGE PARTS (FOR LU-2810A,281 0A-7 2818A-7)

FTavy—Ima—

Za& (LU-2810A, 281OA728]8A7}EH)

For piping
KA EVTR

nght edge prqv.'ﬂ”

CHERRE

Feed foot asm.

Presser fost a&sil|

Fééégf&bt,asmf pfessermféﬁ g
e

RYE (#) HAR (H) EYE(4)
Part No. Part MNo.
107-11851 107-1285%
Size(mm) Part No. Part No. Left-edge presser

@3mm 107-45354 107-473560 ERp#x

Badmm 107-45453 107-47459

@5mm 107~455562 107-47558

PEmm 107-45651 107-47657

Adjustment type
HE
Part No. Part No.
107-119850 107-12958
Wide type
BLY A7
Size(mm) Part No. Part No.

@3mm 107-46352 107-47350

Ddmm 10746451 107-47459

@5mm 107-465590 107-47558

@émm 107-46659 107-47657 Part No. Part No.
107-12057 107-13055

For urethane

Contro! arsa smalliness

Part HNo.

107-12354

For heavy-weight
ursthane
Bhotd R

IV HATRD
tfeed foot asm. |Presser foot asm)|
HUR () AR (4)
For light-weight
wvrethanae
B Ly 2R
Part No.
107-116563
Part MNo.
107-11653
For light-meight
urethane
BILIuE
Part No. Part No.
107-12354 107-58456

For overiapped

sections

of material

B

Part No.

Part HNo.

107-116563

T107-12750

Part No,

107-128651




37. TABLE OF OPTIONAL GAUGE PARTS (FOR LU-2860S,2860S-7)
A7V avir—Uim—E% (LU-28608.28608-7 B)

For center guide

& -H4 R

Feed foot asm.

BYE G

Presser foot asm.

#AR ()

38. TABLE OF OPTIONAL GAUGE PARTS (FOR LU-2860A,2860A-7,2868A-7)
ATV avir—UiE—8B% (LU-2860A,2860A-7.2868A-7 &)

For cventer guide

s A4 kA

Feed foot asm.

BYR ()

Presser foot asm.

AR ()

Size(mm) Part No. Part No.
10mm 40039271 400-38806
12mm 400-9575¢0 400-38802

Size{mm) Part No. Part No.
5/16 213-725512 213-74657
3/8 213-72651 213-74756

Shit
AUw EAY

Stze (mm) Part No. Part No.
5/186 213-73758 213-74657
3/8 213-73857 213-74756




39. GREASE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)
TURRER (472 avEa)

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m &

1 400-06323 JUK| GREASE A TUBE aq—FF)—2 AFa—7

40. SUSPENSION SQUARE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)
MEMRBER (T a8R)

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION o Qty

1 MAH-152010A0 RULER R () I
SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 1=14 AL MB L=14 2




|2

o

o
.

EEFEHYU A

A

When previous
interchangeable
se,even
obsoleted part number, sco

not
In this

S

to the

place

EEERE, T%Rev. No. BECBR &N,

TROFREDLNEEOREE, HRSNCEETS, JEXTEEY,

ca

your

place

© 41. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE

changed, refer to the
parts(Obsoleted part)and
each other:

obsoleted parts{(D.)can
select the partis

with

orders.

be

corresponding Rev. No.
new parts (Added parts)are

ordered with the
with

changed dates

40151458

N0,1665—---Rev. No.

*AlAdded parts;‘&hﬂ?ﬂiunn/DZObsoleted' partsHBRBS/EErratumiE

and

( Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.|PageRef. Paris No. h
No. H  [No. & 3 *  No. #H |No. &t &
A O1 2 60 [WT~-0530002-KS
A 01 2 61 [SM-4050655-8P
D| OO 4 11|B1203-512-000 Al 01 4 111401-43083
D| 00 4 16| $B-1200027-00 A 01 4 161401-430838
Al 01 4 52 400~28116
b | 0o 6 501213-68105 A 01 6 501213-68154
bi{ oo 6 521107-77654 Al 01 6 521400-38778
B o0 6 53(55-8080410-TP A 01 6 53155-8080310-TF
D| o0 8 17|G1216-870-000 A 01 8 171401-43084
D| 00 8 18(SB~-1080004-00 A Ot 8 18|401-43086
D| 00 8 19| SB-1080004-00 Ai 01 8 19|1401-43086
D| GO 8 20| SB-115001t0-00 Al 01 8 20|401-43082
D| GO 8 40 |SB-1080004-00 A 01 8 40|401-43086
D| 00 a 41 |SB-1080004-00 Al 01 8 411401-4308¢
D Q0 14 1(461-31956 A G 14 11401-44288
D oo 14 21401-31956 A 01 14 21401-44289
D00 14 51401-26399 A 01 14 51401-44286
Di o0 14 61401-26399 Al O1 14 6|1401~44287
D| 00 14 411SM-6060552-TP AL Ot 14 41 | SM-80608A2~TP
A 01 14 99 | SM-80608AZ2-TP
D| 00 15 51401-25870 Al 01 15 5(401-44283
D| 00 16 22|1€¢85-1201010-8H A 01 16 22|CS-1201171-TP
Al 01 16 24 SM-8060612-TP
D | 00 18 21107~18906 Al 01 18 21401-43626
b 00 18 50|SB-1300002~00 A 01 18 501401-43087
bi{oo0 18 51 |SB-1150002-00 Al Ot 18 51[401-43085
)] (tRY) 20 211107-44308 A 01 20 21(401-42199
D| 0O 20 461400-27231 Al Ot 20 49 1401-42200
D| 00 20 511400-25553 Af 01 20 511401-42201
D 00 20 691400-86018 A 01 20 69 401-43624
D| 0O 20 71(¢5-1201010-SH A 01 20 71{C8-1201171-TP
A 01 20 T7|SM-8060612-TP
DI 00 22 32|400-86018 A 01 22 32|1401-43624
D] 00 22 33|(CS-1201010-8H A| 01 22|33 1CS=1201:T1-TP
D{o0 | 22| 51[401-25864 i
. A Ot 22 621036-3P

Rev.|[PagelRef. Parts No. ”ReQ.Péée. ;   Parts No.
No. E MNo. & % No. | B Nev | & &

D 0O 22 56 |SM-4050855-5SFP : B I AT TP R
A0 .2.2 . 56 'IWP_“0621035-‘SP'
A0t 22| 94/SM~8060612-TP

D| 00 30 201213-89200 AT 01 30| 20i401-32434
Al 01 30 -|No,98 ~ No. 105

D| oo 34 6|1119-57008 Al OF 34 6|1138-17408

D| 00 36 6(119-57008 Al 0Ot 36 61138-17408

D 00 37 112356-42418 Al 01 37 11401-39345

D 00 38 14|401-065518 AL 01 38 14 (401-43553

D | 00O 38 15/401-26266

D| 00 38 161ST-4041451-SN

B 0o 38 17 |WP-0430801-S¢C

D[ 00O 40 15|401-25947 Al ot 40 15(401-51791

D oo 49 19 [SH-5040655~-S8N Al 01 40 19 |SM-6040860-TP

Di 00O 40 22 |WP-0450826-SC Al 01 40 22 |WP-0450801-~-SP
A 01 40 26 i WS-0451040-~KP
Al Qi 40 351401-52022

D| 00 50 41228-632562 Al O1 50 41401-43069
Al 01 52 421229~26208




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

37 |-
37 |

%5
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
RE B NO it =) NO R H NG BE B NO
BT-0400251-EB 15 12§ CQ-2020000.00 14 81| NM-5030001-SC 37 71 RO-0982401-00 42
BT-0400251-EB 20 52 | CQ-2020000-00 14 82 | NM-6040002-SC 46 27 | RO-0982401-00 44
BT-0400251-EB 20 53 | ©Q-2620000-00 14 83§ NM-5040002-SC 48 25
BT-0400251-EB 22 75 | CQ-2020000-00 18 8 [ NM-5050001-SD 16 21| $B-1080024-00 4 40
BT-0400251-EB 22 76 | CQ-2020000-00 18 9| NM-8050001-S0 20 29| SB-1150022-00 8 86
BT-0400251-EB 23 2| CQ-2020000-00 18 40 | NM-6050001-5D 22 54 | SB-1200018-00 4 13
BT-0400251-EB 24 13 | ©Q-2020000-00 18 41| NM-BO5000%-SE 46 18 | SB-1200018-00 8 44
BT-0400251-EB 26 6| ©Q-2020000-00 18 42 | NM-5050001-SE 46 20 | SB-1200018-00 8 47
BT-0400251-EB 32 13 ] CQ-2020000-00 18 43 | NM-B050001-SE 46 24 { SB-1200027-00 4 45
BT-0600401-EB 38 11 €Q-2020000-00 18 44 | NM-B050001-5E 48 26 | SB-1250006-00 14 58
BT.0800501-EB 38 2| ©Q-2020000-00 18 45 §{ NM-6050001-SP 38 25 | SD-0380556-TL 2 13
B1111-051-00B 2 52 | CQ-2020000-00 18 45 [ NM-6050003-SC 42 60 | SD-0450491-SP 34 27
B1111-563-000 2 35 { CQ-2020000-00 18 47 | NM-6080004-CP 26 9| SD-0450401-5P 36 35
B1132-521-000 2 12| €Q-2020000-00 18 48 | NM-5060001-SC 25 26 | SD-0460576-TP 30 30
B1140-761-000 42 84 | CQ-2020000-00 42 85 | NM-6060001-SD 14 25 | SD-0460576-TP 30 31
B1140-761-000 44 97 | ©Q-2020000-00 42 63 | NM-6050001-SE 16 12 | SD-0500803-TP 16 16
B1255-781-00A 18 32§ CQ-2020000-00 44 44 | NM-6060001-SE 16 18 | SD-0550271-TP 37 8
B1308-055-000 8 58 [ cQ-2ozoo00-00 44 56 | NM-8120001-CP 42 88 | SD-0840322-TP 8 62
B1310-085-000 8 59 [ CQ-2020000-00 44 57 | NM-6120001-CP 44 101 | SD-0650321-TP 30 42
B1314-055-000 8 60 { CQ-2020000-00 44 82 [ NS-6110310-Sp 16 14 | SD-0650321-TP 30 43
B1401-053-000 6 11| CQ-2020000-00 44 68 | NS-5110310-5P, 30 40 ] SD-0851301-TH 30 34
B1411-053-000 6 21| CO-2520000-00 6 45 | NS-6110310.5P 30 41 SD-0651301-TH 30 35
B1411-521-000 8 23| ©Q-2520000-00 14 55 | NS-6110310-5P 34 23 | SD-0791271-SP 25 22
B1412-05%-000 & 40 { ©Q-2520000-00 14 56 | NS-6110310-SP 36 33 | SD-0800321-TH 24 16
B1438-512-B00D 6 32 [ ©CQ-2520000-00 14 79| NS-6110310-SP 42 19 | SD-D800321-TH 32 16
B1504-210-000 23 1| €Q-3630000-00 42 25] NS-6110310-SP 42 63 | SD-0800341-5F 24 17
B1516-210-D00 52 19 | C€Q-3030000-00 42 73 | NS-6110310-SP 44 41 | $D-0800341-SP 32 17
B1526-527-006 22 8| C0O-3030000-00 44 85 [ NS-6110310-SP 44 47 | SD-0B00346-TP 20 57
B1526-527-00G 22 63 | CO-3030000-00 44 90 | NS-6150430-SP 25 28 | SD-0800348-TF 22 79
B1639-051-000 8 50 | CS-120%17%-TP 16 22 | NS-6680410-3P 18 63 | SD-0800406-TP 26 24
B1834-512-000-A 44 46 | CS-1201171-TP 20 71 S0-0802126-TP 14 24
B1843-563-000 42 18§ CS-1201171-TP 22 33 | PA-2001509-00 20 66 | SD-0900426-TP 20 48
B1543-563-000 42 58 | C8-1701181-TP 6 3] PA-2001500-G0 22 84 | SD-0900426-TP 22 80
£1843-563-000 44 34 PA-2502509-00 23 12 | SD-1000406-TP 16 19
B2508-047-000 30 32 { D1231-555-B00 14 51 | PA-2502509-00 26 51 S$D-1021251-SP 18 20
B2508-047-000 an 33 | D1231-555-B00 18 31| PA-4001502-00 15 16 } 5K-3412000-5C 50 22
B2557-280-00A 8 68 | D2112-555-B00 2 AD | PF-D551079-00 38 20 | SK-3482001-SE 38 24
B2557-280-00A 8 73 | D2464-555-B00 24 11| PJ-0251000-03 38 19 | SK-3482001-SE 50 2
B2557-280-00B 3 69 | D2464-555-B00 32 11| PJ-D460525-03 20 54 | S1-4040691-5C 28 1
B2557-280-00B 8 74 | D2629-M1Y-COF 20 27 | PJ-0460525-D3 22 77 | SL-4040881-SC 20 31
B25657-280-00C 8 70 { D2629-M1Y-COF 22 52 | P.J.0460525-03 24 14 | SL-4040881-5C 22 26
B2557-280-00C 8 75 £J-0460525-03 .26 7 { SL-4041091-SC ag 3
B2557-280-00D 8 71| EA-9500B01-00 20 45 | PJ-0460525-03 32 14§ SL-4041091-SC 42 55
B2557-280-00D 8 76 | EA-D500801-00 22 91| PJ-3040405-04 23 5| SL-4041091.5C a4 77
B2557-280-00E 8 72 { EA-9500B01-00 24 32 | PJ-3040451-02 15 21| S5L-4041491-SC 27 8
B2557-280-00E 8 77 | EA-9500B01-00 26 21 | PJ-3040651-01 38 21| SL-4051091-5C 24 18
B3010-141-H0O 10 11 | EA-8500B01-00 a0 88 { PS-0350102-KR 20 50 | SL-4051091-5C 32 18
B3031-141-Ho0 23 3| EA-9500B01-00 37 16 [ PX-0505010-00 26 25 | SL-6051092-TN 42 38
B3112-704-000 34 8| EA-9500B01-00 38 17 SL-6051092-TN 44 38
B3112-704-000 36 24 | EA-9500B01-00 38 23 | RC-D150001-KP 14 53 | SL-6052502-TN 4 17
B3137-527-0A0 34 15 | EA-9500B01-D0 .42 56 | RC-0150001-KP 18 37 | SM-0D30801-SC 40 18
B3137-527-0A0 36 26 | EA-9500B01-00 44 65 | RC-0560711-KP 10 3| SM-0050801-SC 14 81
B3138-527-000 36 27 | EA-9500B01-00 44 78 | RC-0560711-KP 10 4| SM-0051001-5C 40 34
B3139-527.000 36 28 | EA-2500B02-00 38 12 | RC-DSBOT11-KP 40 17 | SM-1040750-TP 2 3%
B3141.527-000 36 29 | EA-9500B02-00 38 13 [ RC-0850811-KP 18 43 | SM-1040750-TP 2 34
B3142-527-000 36 30 | E2613-700-000 14 26 | RC-0740816-K0 8 15 { SM-1051052-TN 2 37
B3143-527-000 35 31| E8760-452-D00 28 8| RC-0740818-K0 B 16 | SM-1061201-SN 8 63
B3214-047-000 36 32 RC-2351018-KP B 13| SM-4021601-SN 28 3
B3538-112-000 8 81 HA-0046800-00 28 7| RC-2351018-KP 8 14| SM-4030601-SN 14 13
B3538-112-000 8 9 [ HK-0636102-20 28 10 { RE-0320000-K0 23 4 | SM-4040655-SP 2 33
B3538-112-000 8 10 | HK-0752300-00 28 8§ RE-0400000-KD 15 23| 5M-4040655-SP 2 36
B3538-112-00C 8 92 | HW-0008400-40 28 8 | RE-0400000-K0 24 15 | SM-4040655-Sp 30 65
B4122-804-000 22 37 | HX-0015000-0B 52 22 | RE-0400000-K0 a2 15| SM-4040855.5P 2 a7
B4122-804-000 22 48 | HX-0015000-0C 38 6 | RE-D500000-K0 8 . : 51 [ SM-4040855-5P 30 a7
B9121-012-0A0 52 16 ] HX-0015000.CH 38 8 | RE-0500000-K0 10 . 20 | SM-4040855.SP 38 7
HX-0015000-0M 38 9 | RE-0500000-K0 14" - 7.1 " SM-4040855-5P 33 10
CM-3002000-01 2 5| HX-0015000-0M 42 54 | RE-G500000-KO " 3470 36 |0 SM-4040855.-5p 42 22
CM-3002000-01 2 14 | HX-00%5000-0M 44 76 | RE-0500000-K0 -/ 36. .46 | SM-4041201-5C 46 29
CM-5001001-01 2 43 RE-1000000-K0 .| . 1677 15'}" SM-4041201-SC 48 22
CM-6001002-01 52 10 | MAH-152010A0 62 1] RE-1200000-K0. - 18 - SM-4042501.SC a6 28
CQ-2020000-00 14 54 { MAQ-11532000 52 32 | RO-0371801-00- " SM-4042501-5C 48 23
€Q-2020000-00 14 76 | M1351-7B1-600 6 30{ RO-0371801:00 ‘SM-4050501-SC 6 41
CQ-2020000-00 14 77 | M1351-7B1-600 6 31 - 8M-4050655.5p 2 6t
CQ-2020000-00 14 78 | M1351-7B1-602 52 17 - SM-4050655.SP 52 28
CQ-2020000-00 14 B0 : :SM-4050655~SP 52 31

=51

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NOC PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
b 4 B NO - =) NO o 85 NO ik H NO
SM-4050855.5P 2 25 | SM-6051400-SP 16 5| SM-8060812-TP 20 18 | WP-0431005-SP 22 90
SM-4050855-SP 2 41| SM-6051400-SP 20 33 | SM-B0BDB12-TP 20 36 | WP-0450000-50 30 60
SM-4050855-5P 20 32 | SM-6051400-5P 22 57 | SM-BOB0612-TP 20 a7 | WP-0450000-SD 30 61
5M-4050855-SP 24 19 | SM-6051402-TP B 33 | SM-8060612-TP 20 631 WP-0450801-SP 40 22
SM-4050855-SP 26 8| SM-6051402-TP 8 34 | SM-8060612-TP 20 76 | WP-0450801-SP 4z 85
SM-4050855-SP 34 37 | SM-6051402.TP 24 21 | SM-8080612-TP 20 77 | WP-0450801-SP 44 o8
5M-4050855-SP 36 481 SM-6051402-TP 32 21| SM-8060612-TP 22 11| VWP-D450846-SP 42 20
SM-4050855-SF 42 87 | SM-6051402-TP 52 41 SM-8060812-TP 22 27 | WP-0460556-5D 34 32
SM-4050855-SF 44 100 | 5M-6051602-TP 20 35§ SM-8060612-TP 22 72| WP-0460556-SD 36 39
SM-4050855-SP 52 21| SM-6051602-TP 20 62 [ SM-BDBC&12-TP 22 94 | WP-0501016-SD 34 30
SM-4051001-SN 34 33 | SM-6051602-TP 22 59 | SM-BOBOBA2-TP 4 14 | WP-0501016-8D 36 38
SM-4051001-SN 26 43 | SM-8051602-TP 30 50 | SM-80608A2.TP 4 47 | WP-0501016-SD 50 23
SM-4051055-SP 2 2| SM-B051602-TP 30 51 | SM-80608A2-TP 14 41 | WP-0531001-SC 46 22
SM-4051055.5P 2 20| SM-6051802-TP 15 8| SM-80808A2-TP 14 99 | WP-0531001-5C 48 28
$M-4051055-SP 2 22 | SM-6052002TP 22 30 { SM-B0S0812-TP 4 15 | WP-0550800-5P 30 82
$5M-4051055-SP 2 23 | SM-6054502-TN 15 20| SM-BOB0S1Z-TP 4 18 | we-0550800-SP 30 63
SM-4051055-SP 2 29 | SM-6054502-TP 23 10 | SM-BUS0B12-TP 4 41 | WP-0612066-5P 10 5
SM-4051055-SP 2 50 | SM-B0S5002-TP 25 10 | sm-soB0832-TP 8 451 WP-0612066-SP 10 21
SM-4051055-SP 4 49 | SM-6056552-TP 24 22 | SM-8060812-TP 8 48 | WP-D621016-SD 26 23
5M-4051055-SP 50 24 | "SM-8058552-TP 32 22 | 5M-8060812-TP 18 59 | wer-ns21036-5P 22 51
SM-4051255-5P 37 12 § SM-6081002-TP 2 46 | SM-8060812-TP 30 52 | WP-0521036-SP 22 56
SM-4051405.SE 45 23 | SM-6061002-TP 23 81 SM-8060812-TP 30 53 | WP-0851001-SC 14 73
SM-4051405-5E 48 24 | SM-6061002-TP 24 12 | SM-8063012-TR 16 13 | wp-0740516-5P 10 10
5M-4055501-SC 2 3| sm.soeto02-TP 32 12 | SM-8080812-TP 4 51| WP-0740516.5P 10 39
5M-8030602-TP 6 25 | SM-6061010-TR 20 60 | SM-9061203-5E 50 12 | WP-0740516-8p 18 3
SM-8030602-TF 30 44 | SM-B061010-TP 22 82 | SM-9051853-SR 18 20 | WP-0740515-5P 18 64
SM-6030B02.-TP 30 45 | SM-6061202-TP 14 62 | SQ-2050452-MZ 4z 57 | WP-0820516-SP 4 38
SM-6030602-TP 30 46 | SM-6061402-TP 18 61| SS-2060310-SP 6 26 | WP-1612616-SE 46 15
SM-6030802-TP 30 47 | SM-6061402.TF 62 2| $8-3090710-TP 34 28 | WP-1612616-SE 48 27
SM-6030602-TP 37 o | SM-6061602-TP 15 19 | S5-4000515-SP a7 51 WP-1751616-SD 20 72
SM-6031202-TP 40 20 | SM-B0B1B02-TP 18 52 | $5-4110615-SP 34 29 1 WS-0451040-KP 40 26
SM-6031202-TP 42 46 | SM-6061602-TP 20 61 | 55-4110815-SP 36 36 | WS-0510002-KN 38 25
SM-8031202-TP 44 15 1 SM-6081602-TF 22 83 | §5-6090410-TP & 51| WS-0510002-KN a5 21
SM-6040502-TP 8 21 | SM-B061602-TF 23 9] S8-6090910-TP 14 67 | WS-0510002-KN a8 29
5M-6040502-TP 8 22 | SM-6061802-TP 8 27 | 55-6111052-TP 18 60 | WT-0530002-KS ‘2 80
SM-8040502.TF B 23 | SM-BUBIBL2TF 8 28 | 55-6121210-5P 22 29 | WT-1780011-KP 20 25
SM-5040502-TP B 91 | SM-6061802-TF 18 53 | §5-6121210-SP 22 60| WT-1780011-KP 22 40
SM-8040602-TP 8 24 | SM-6061B02-TP 42 61 | $5-6121860-5P 20 40 | WZ-1052010-KP 16 11

SM-6040602-TP 8 25 | SM-6061B02-TP 44 75| $S-5121860-SP 20 65
SM-6040602-TP 50 7| SM-6062002-TP 14 63 | S5-7060610-SP 30 54 | 103-08609 6 49
SM-6040850-TP 6 18 | SM-6081552-TP 15 18 | S5-7060510-SP 30 55 | 103-20100 34 25
SM-6040650-TP & 26 | SM-B0OB2O02-TP 26 11| $S.7080510-TP 6 42 | 105-39906 52 5
SM-6040650-TP 8 83 | SM-8040412-TP 2 48 | $8-7090510-SP 36 37 | 105-48901 4 37
SM-6040850-TP 14 59 | SM-8040412-TP 14 B4 | S5-709091G-TP 6 24 | 10B-97506 34 14
SM-B040650-TP 18 69 | SM-8040412-TP 18 54 | 5S-7110740-TP 24 30 | 106-97506 36 2
SM-5040850-TP 18 74} SM-8040612-TP 10 24 | SS-7110740-TP 26 19 | 106-97605 36 3
SM-6040802-TP 10 22 | SM-B040632-TP 10 25} $SS-8080310-TP & 53 | 107-10804 14 3
SM-6040802-TP 10 23 | SM-8050412-TP 8 29| $3-8080410-TP 6 46| 107-15704 22 7
SM-6040802-TP 22 42 | SM-8050412-TP 8 30 | SS-BO9OGTO-SP 10 28 | 107-15704 22 62
SM-8040802-TP 30 48 | SM-8050412-TP 20 38 | S55-8110422-TP 18 39| 107-21308 20 23
5M-6040802-TP 30 49 | SM-8050412-TP 20 64 | SS-8110422.TP 30 56 | 107-21504 4 39
SM-6040802-TP 42 16 | SM-B050412-TP 27 28 | 55.8110422.7P 30 57 | 107-4D900 52 24
SM-6040802-TF a4 80 | SM-B050412-TP 22 47 | $5-8111010-TP B 64 | 110-15906 42 69
SM-6040860-TF a0 19 | SM-8050502-TP 40 21| 55-8151550-5P 4 21| 110-15906 44 83
SM-6041002-TF a0 36 | SM-8050512-TP 42 39 | S5-8660610-TP 18 36 | 110-72402 36 4
SM-6041002-TF 30 . 37 | SM-8050512-TP 44 39 | 55-8660612-TP 8 65| 110-93608 36 5
. SM-6041202-TP . .1 SM.B0506A2-TP 8 31| 55-8660612-.TP 8 67 | 122-10803 42 74
SM-B041402-TP  SM-BOS06AZ-TP 8 32 | SS-BEG1012-TP 34 34 | 122-10803 44 86
 SM:BOS0612-TP 10 201 S55.8661012-TP 36 44| 122-88908 18 70
' 1642 10 35 129-38304 34 17
14 14 | TA-0500301-RD 6 43| 129-38304 36 7
= 57| TA-0620504-RO 6 44 | 13142609 4z 2
SOE T TALDTE0404-R0 200 75| 13142609 Y4766

. TA-1030402-R0 17 113142608 -

| TA-1250406-R0
TA-1270502-R0 .




H
o
.
5
i
2
|

'NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

#5]|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i [ NC e H NO i " NO mEE H NO
138-60408 38 18 | 229-17009 30 2§ 236-30007 44 64 | 400-26457 4 48 |
139-51009 15 22 | 229-21308 40 32| 236-30007 44 65 400-28116 4
180-35006 20 87 | 229-21407 40 31| 235-30007 44 B6 | 400-28294 42 24
180-35006 22 85 | 229-21506 34 31| 236-30007 44 67 | 400-28294 44 9
180-35105 20 68 | 229-21506 36 25 | 236-30007 44 69 | 400-32804 42 34
180-35106 22 86 | 220-21506 40 28 | 236-30007 44 70 | 400-32804 44 25
180-35303 15 13 | 229.21704 40 29 | 236-30007 44 71| 400-32804 44 45
180-35501 23 6| 229-23908 44 49 | 236-30007 44 72| 400-33825 20 26
180-35709 24 23 | 229-26208 52 42 | 236-30007 44 73| 400-33825 22 24
180-35709 32 19 | 229.32107 16 11| 236-30007 44 74| 400-34674 2 10
180-35907 26 12 | 229-32156 16 10 | 236-30007 44 82 | 400-34675 2 9
22932404 50 9| 236.30007 44 B3 | 400-36167 42 24
213-33901 8 66 1 £20-32453 50 8 | 238-30007 44 87 | 400-36167 44 24
213-34800 12 43 § 229.34202 50 16 | 236-30007 44 88 | 400-38494 14 35
24334800 12 44 | 229-34301 50 17 | 238-30106 42 11 | 4v0-3B404 18 33
213-34800 52 1| 229-34400 50 15 | 236-30106 42 32 | 400-38778 6 52
213-34800 52 2| 229.3¢509 50 14 { 236-30106 42 72| 400-42715 2 11
213-38405 8 10 | 229-34707 50 10 ] 236-30106 42 77 | 400-48538 52 25
213-38504 8 47 | 229-35308 42 12§ 236-30108 42 83| 400-52253 8 4
213-43108 50 13 | 220-35308 47 26 | 236-30106 44 7 | 400-52253 8 5
213-43157 50 11| 279-35308 44 8| 236-30106 44 32 | 400-52254 26 4
213-50152 14 74 | 220-35308 44 26 | 236-30106 44 84 | 400.69741 42 17
213-68154 6 5G| 220-45703 34 19| 236-30106 44 89 | 400-75542 12 15
213-B7600 a8 52 | 229-45802 34 22 | 236-30108 44 96 | 400-75542 12 36
213-87709 8 53 | 229.49101 15 17 | 236-30403 42 28 | 400-75642 12 59
213-67808 8 54 | 229-51552 2 26 | 236-30403 44 28 | 4D0-75547 12 20
213-87907 8 55 | 229-54309 34 2| 238-30502 42 28 | 400-75547 12 41
213-82309 30 69 | 229-54309 36 40 | 238-30502 44 29 | 400-75547 12 63
213-89309 30 70 | 229-56205 30 3| 236-3060t 42 30 | 400-75548 12 19
213-89408 30 24 | 229-56205 30 4| 236-30601 42 31 | 400-75548 12 40
213-89408 30 251 229-57104 30 5 236.30601 44 30 | 400-75548 12 84
214-13158 52 3f 229-57104 30 6| 236-30601 44 31 | 400-77931 20 58
214-51406 6 14 | 229-657203 30 7 | 236-30650 42 27 | 400-77931 22 74
225.28500 34 35 | 220-57203 30 81 238-30850 44 27 1 400-79298 52 23
225-28509 36 45 | 229-58300 52 41 236-31708 24 27 1 400-798%6 12 5
225-28806 34 18 | 229.63408 3 20| 236-31708 2 15 1 4060-79896 12 25
225-28805 36 8 | 235-34506 20 73| 236-31807 24 28 | 400-79848 12 7
22529408 34 21| 236-00505 2 28 | 236-31807 28 17 | 400.79898 12 51
225-29408 36 g | 236-05207 4 12 | 236-31908 24 29 | 400-79899 12 ]
225-20515 36 10 | 238-05207 4 46 | 236-31906 26 18 { 400-79899 12 52
226-06206 6 33 | 236-13409 20 10| 236-32102 24 25 | 400.79900 12 9
226-06305 6 34 | 236-13409 20 24 | 238.32102 26 14 | 400-79900 12 53
226-06404 6 39 | 236-12400 22 g | 236-38408 28 2| 400-79901 12 10
226-07600 6 35 | 236-13409 22 23 | 236-39503 18 23 | 400-79901 12 31
226-07709 6 36 | 236.28357 42 23 | 260-17400 18 71| 400-79902 12 11
226-07808 & 37 | 236-28357 44 23| 260-18705 18 62 | 400-79902 12 32
226-07907 8 38§ 236-29306 52 9 | 262-20302 20 281 400-79902 12 55
226-17609 36 11| 236-29405 42 33 | 262-29302 22 53 ] 400-79903 12 12
226-17708 36 12 | 236-29405 42 86§ 262-31902 30 64 | 400-79903 12 33
226-17807 34 16 | 236-20405 44 33| 262-31902 44 54 | 400-79903 12 56
226-17807 36 13 | 236-29405 44 99 | 262-60100 40 2| 400-79904 12 13
226-18201 34 7| 236-30007 20 17 | 262-60307 40 3| 40p-79504 12 34
226-18201 36 14 | 236-20007 22 13| 262.60408 40 4 | 400-79905 12 14
226-18300 36 15 | 238-30007 42 3| 262-60505 49 6| 400-79905 12 35
226-18706 34 24 | 238-30007 4z 4] 262-60802 40 8 | 400-79909 12 16
226-18706 36 16 | 236-30007 42 51 262-61008 40 9 | 400-79909 12 37
226-18805 36 17 | 236-30007 42 6| 262-61503 40 11 | 400-79909 12 60
226-18904 36 18 | 236-30007 42 7 400-79912 12 21
229-01806 o2 6 236-30007 42 8 | 320-55501 37 6] 400-79912 12 42
22902506 2 16 { 236-30007 42 9 400-79912 12 65
229-04106 18 351 236-30007 42 10 ] 400-06323 61 1| 400-82078 16 17
229-04156 14 52 | 236-30007 42 62 | 4D0-06716 15 2| 400-84142 2 8
229.04155 18 34 | 236-30007 42 84 i 400-10208 10 18:]- 400-84142 2 30
229-11804 20 7| 236-30007 42 70 [ 400-10437 4., 22| 400-85784 46 2
229-11804 20 41 | 236-30007 42 71| 400-10438 4 23 | . 400-85784 48 12
229-11804 22 6| 236-30007 42 75| 400-10439 4 .24 | 400-85785 48 3
229-11804 22 61| 235-30007 42 76 | 400-10440 Y. SRR - 400-85785 48 6
229-12000 20 42 | 236-30007 44 3| 400.10533 oA '400-85786 46 4
229-12109 20 9| 236-30007 44 41 400-10534 L4 . 400-85786 48 17
229-12109 20 43 | 236-30007 44 5| 400-10535 A - 400-85787 46 5
229-12257 34 1| 236-30007 44 6 | 400-10709 g - 400-B5787 48 2
22912257 36 47 | 238-30007 44 58 | 400-11902: : S -400-85783 46 6
229-13008 14 75| 236-30007 44 59 | 400-13595° 2 400-85788 48 16
229-13008 18 51 236-30007 44 80 ~'400-85789 48 7
22917009 30 1} 236-30007 44 61 +400-85789 48 15

521 ...

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

%5 |
PART NO PAGE REF PART NC FAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE * REF
i B NO el B NO od B NO AL B NO
400-85790 48 8| 401-12140 24 5| 401-16455 42 48| 401-25028 40 24
400-85790 48 14 | 401-12140 32 5| 49116455 44 17| 401-25929 4z 35
400-85791 46 9| 401-12149 24 6| 401-16456 427 49| 401-25929 44 35
400-85791 48 13 | 40112149 32 6| 401-16456 44 18| 401-25930 4 32
400-85792 46 101 401-12150 24 7| 401-16457 42 50 | 401-25934 20 2
400-85792 48 71 401-12151 24 8| 401.16457 44 19| 401-259035 18 65
4G0-85793 48 111 401-12151 32 8| 401-16458 4275 | 401-25936 14 10
460-85793 48 51 401-12152 ) 19 | 401-16458 U447 090 [ 401-25937 4 11
400-85794 46 121 401-12176 14 4| 401-16459 42 52 | 40125039 4 35
400-85794 48 41 401-12184 16 3| 401.16459 447721 | 401-25943 14 18
400-85795 48 13§ 401-12187 15 14 | 401-22887 207 .78 | 401-05948 37 2
400-85795 48 31 401-12188 15 15 | 401-23247 B 43| 401.25049 37 4
400-85796 46 16 | 401-12191 23 7| 401-23247 TB B 4010259507 4 6
400-85796 48 20| 401-12192 23 11 ] 401-23248 ag s AR e 20 20
400-86018 15 24 | 40112197 14 47 | 401.23248 30-: 1 76 {401-26118 22 15
400-86679 37 15| 401.12199 14 48 | 401-23252 18,729 T I P TALS _ 38 11
400-88958 40 27 | 401-12204 34 9| 401-23262 14 og b gaigeies L) 0 38 4
400-88059 40 30 | 401-12204 36 19§ 401-23319 141057 1ag4:26129 o4 3
400-90058 14 17 | 401-12213 24 26 | 401-23320 14 - 29 bag 26 - 20
400-90101 20 74| 40112213 26 15] 401-23321 147730 66
400-94561 2 42 | 4p1-12214 52 40 | 401-23332 18 27 5
A00-06325 46 14| 40112215 27 3| 401-23340 8 1 4
400-96325 48 21| 40112218 27 5| 401-23345 147 77 15
400-96326 46 17 | 401-12218 a4 10 | 401-23345 18 87 1
400-96326 48 19 | 401-12218 a5 20 | 401-23346 18 B8} B9
400-96327 46 19| 40t-12219 34 11| 401-23414 143G N
400.96327 48 18 | 401-12210 36 21 | 401-23418 1438 68
491-01713 42 47 | 401-12224 2 49 | 401-23428 :
401-01713 44 16 | 401-12225 2 50 | 401-23547
401-01714 42 53| 401-12228 24 ¢ | 401-23555
401-01714 44 22 | 401-12228 32 g | 401-23828
401-01715 42 43 | 401-12230 30 13| 401.23627
401-01715 44 12 | 401-12230 30 14| 401-23628 7
401-01716 42 44 | 401-12232 30 28 | 40123629 :
401-01716 44 13 | 401-12232 30 29 | 401-23634 4
401-01717 42 45 | 40112233 30 73| 40123834 iy
401-01717 44 14 | 401-12233 30 74 | 40123839 :
401-01719 42 41 { 401-12234 30 71| 401-23665
401-01719 44 10| 4G1-12234 30 72 | 401-23666
401-01721 42 40 | 401-12238 30 t7 | 401.23667
401-01721 44 40 { 401-12235 30 18 | 401-23668
401-02087 52 6| 401-12240 8 49 | 401-25843 :
401-02249 42 42 | 401-12242 8 38 | 401-25844 7
401-02249 44 11 401-12242 8 39 | 401-25846 8 2
401-02261 2 4t 401-12248 42 151 401-25846 '8 B
401-05508 27 1] 401-12246 44 53 | 401-26847 "B 7
404-05500 27 4| 401-12251 30 38 | 401-25848 8 B
401-05510 27 2| 401-12252 10 30 ] 401-25850 14 14|
404-06576 46 31 | 401-12252 10 311 401-25851 40 g
401-06576 48 10| 401-12252 10 36 | 401-26852 14 371
401-06579 46 26 | 401-12253 B 3| 40%-25854 o
401-06572 48 1| 401-12267 20 55 | 401-25856
401-06580 46 30 [ 40112270 6 27 | 401-25857
401-06580 48 9| 4p1-12271 6 28 | 401-25858
401-06582 45 25| 4ap1-12272 8 29 | 401-25858
401-06582 48 8| 401-12273 6 22 | 401-25859
401-06584 48 1] 40112274 4 10| 401-25860
401-12087. 4 1| 4ot.12277 2 45 | 401-26867
- 40112088 4 19| 40192278 30 19 | 401-25862
+401-12091: 4 27 | 401-1228% 20 14 | 401-25864
'407-12092: 4 28 | 401-12282 20 15 | 401-25867
. 401-12093. 4 2% | 401-12285 37 11| 401-25868
i T4 30 | 401-12288 24 24 | 401-25860
80 11| 401-12288 26 13| 401-25872
4. 5| 40112293 18 30 | 401-25872
8: 401-12298 50 19 | 401-25873
: 401-12299 4 20 | 401-25873
1401412312 4 3| 40125876
40112313 50 21| 401-25877
|- 40112314 50 20 | 401-2587%
01-12318 42 14 | 401-25879
1:12318 44 811 401-25919
' 42 1] 401-25920
44 1] 401-25026
401-25927




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
5|
PART NQ PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
O H_NO AAET 5 __NO ey} B __NO co H __NO

401-26381 8 7 3 401-30820 22 89 | 401-43085 18 511 40149117 14 89
401-26382 8 78| 401-31580 52 29§ 401-43086 & 18 | 40149118 14 90
401-26382 8 79| 401-31887 20 4| 401-43086 g 19 | 40149120 14 91
401-26386 18 6| 401-31887 22 46 | 401-43086 8 40 [ 40t-49121 14 82
401-26380 14 32| 401-31918 82 27 | 401-43086 B 41| 401-49122 14 93
401-26391 10 3] 401-31956 12 11 401-43087 18 501 40149123 14 94
401-26399 12 22 [ 4D01-31956 12 21 401-43088 4 16 | 401-49125 14 95
401-26399 12 23 | 401-32118 22 34 | 401-43185 8 90 | 40149128 14 96
401-26400 4 49 | 401-32118 22 78| 401-43185 3 108 | 401-49127 14 o7
401-26407 18 10| 401-32434 30 20| 401-43188 B 100 | 401-49128 14 98
401-26402 6 7| 401-32434 30 21| 401-43188 8 108 | 40150131 2 44
401-26403 6 5[ 401-33612 32 11 40%-43220 6 12 [ 401-51458 52 14
401-26404 34 12| 40133655 32 71 401-43221 6 48 | 401-51456 52 16
401-26405 &2 71 401-33730 52 30 | 401-43553 38 14 | 401-51457 52 26
401-26454 3] 84 | 401-33826 22 20 401-43581 B8 101 | 401-51458 52 33
401-26455 8 82 | 401-33826 22 38 | 401-43581 B8 110 | 401-51488 4 8
401-26543 50 3| 401-34105 22 12 { 40143624 20 69 | 40151791 40 13
401-26545 38 5| 401-34528 22 51 401-43624 22 32 ] 401-81799 2 58
401-26545 30 67 | 401-34532 4 36 | 401-43626 18 2| 401-51800 52 11
401-28547 10 12| 401-34545 4 34 1 401-44283 15 5| 401-51801 52 18
401-26549 40 23 { 401-34805 2 53 | 401-44286 14 5| 401-51802 £2 36
401-26550 40 12 | 401-34834 2 55| 401-44287 14 6| 401-51803 52 37
401-26555 20 16 | 401-34959 20 30 [ 401-44288 14 1] 401-51804 52 38
401-26556 36 1| 401-34959 22 35 | 401-44289 14 2| 401-51BG5 52 39
401-26557 36 22 | 401-35014 14 231 401-45548 14 42 | 401-52022 40 35
401-26560 50 18] 401-35472 10 19 | 401-45549 14 43 | 401-52451 3] 2
401-26561 20 &1 401-35472 10 34| 401-45550 14 44 | 401-54199 14 19
i 401-26562 37 14 | 401-35473 10 9[ 401-47913 12 66 1 401-54226 6 15
b 401-26563 37 13 | 401-35473 10 38 | 40147913 12 67 | 401-54227 6 17
401-26582 42 59 | 401-35474 8 121 401-47913 52 34 | 401-55295 30 77
401-26582 42 821 401-39475 10 17 | 401-47913 52 35 | 401-55295 30 82
401-26582 44 79 [ 401-35475 10 371 401-47915 10 1] 401-55296 30 78
401-26582 44 95 | 401-35500 10 8| 401-47915 10 401-65296 30 83
401-26594 40 5| 401-35504 8 90 | 401-47918 2 47 | 401-55287 30 79
401-26642 20 46 | 401-35505 8 B3 | 401-47918 2 57 | 401-55297 30 84
401-26642 22 66 f 401-36296 6 18 | 401-47940 30 22 | 401-55298 30 80
401-26643 20 47 | 401-37431 19 G 401-47940 30 23 | 40155298 30 85
401-26643 22 68 | 401-37553 18 73| 40147941 30 15§ 401-55209 30 B1
; 401-26724 34 13 | 401-37554 18 751 401-47941 30 16 | 401-55299 30 66
: 401-26724 36 23] 401-37812 22 92 | 40147942 3o 11| 401.55301 30 87
; 401-27041 6 20| 401-37612 22 93 | 40%-47942 30 12| 401-55301 30 92
é 401-27042 6 6] 401-37613 22 10 | 401-47943 30 26 | 401-55302 30 88
; 401-27049 4 33| 401-37613 22 14 | 401-47943 30 27 | 401-55302 30 93
. 401-27051 <] 8| 401-37779 18 78 | 401-47948 28 1| 401-55303 30 89
401-27062 6 13 | 401-37780 18 77 | 401-47947 28 401-55303 30 94
401-27054 6 9 [ 401-37780 22 36 { 40%1-47948 26 3| 401-55304 30 2]
: 401-27056 2 51| 401-37921 30 39 [ 401-47956 42 781 401-55304 30 95
- 401-27345 8 89 | 401-38418 8 93 | 401-47956 44 91 | 401-55305 30 91
E 401-29984 22 3| 401-38418 8 102 | 401-47985 12 45| 401-55305 30 96
: 401-29985 22 657 401-38419 8 94 | 401-47985 12 46 | 401-55370 42 79
4 401-29986 22 2| 401-38419 8 103§ 401-48031 12 24 | 401-85370 44 92
401-28958 22 4] 401-38420 g 95 | 401-48032 12 251 401-55371 42 80
f 401-29991 22 50 | 40%.38420 8 104 | 401-48033 12 6| 401-55371 44 93
I 401-29995 2 56 { 401-38421% 8 96 | 401-48033 12 27 | 401-55440 42 81
i 401-29999 2z Bf | 401-38421 8 105 | 40148034 12 28 | 401-55440 44 94
401-30001 22 17 | 401-38422 8 97 | 401-48035 12 221 401-57625 30 102
401-30003 22 18 | 401.38422 8 106 | 401-48036 12 30 | 40%-57625 30 104
401-30003 22 70 | 401-38423 8 98 | 401-48037 12 17 | 401-57626 30 103
A401-30004 22 16 { 401-38423 8 107 | 401-48037 12 38| 401-57626 30 105
401-30004 22 69 | 401-39042 8 87 1 40148037 12 61| 401-57628 30 88
401-30005 22 19 | 401-39043 8 35 | 401-48038 12 18 | 40%-57628 30 100
401-30005 22 71| 401-39345 37 11 401-48038 i2 39 | 401-57829 30 99
401-30006 22 22| 401-42199 20 21| 401-48038 12 3| 401-57629 30 101

401-30006 22 88 | 401-42200 20 49 | 401-48D40 12 4

401-30277 4 4| 401.42201 20 51| 40148283 2 54

401-30283 35 151 401-42208 24 10| 401-49030 12 47

401-30284 38 16 | 401-42208 32 10| 40149032 12 49

401-30412 22 391 401-42213 46 1] 401-49033 12 50

401-30702 4 2| 40142430 52 13 ; 40149034 12 54

401-30703 2 24 | 401-43069 50 41 401-49035 12 57

401-30704 2 15| 401-43070 50 51 40149036 12 58

401-30705 2 14 401-43071 50 6 401-49037 12 62

401-30706 2 21 [ 401-43082 8 20§ 403-42038 12 48

401-36819 22 87 | 401-43083 4 11| 401-48115 14 87

401-30820 22 43 | 401-43084 8 171 401-49116 14 83

- BS -~




BLEKE

JUKI CORPORATION

SEWING MACHINERY BUSINESS UNIT
2-11-1, TSURUMAKL TAMA-SH},
TOKYO, 206-8551, JAPAN
PHONE:(81)42-357-2371
FAX:{81}42-357-2274

Copyright® 2014 JUKI CORPORATION

FHONGEEECER. E#5T452L%
FUELFET,
All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKIH=Z#

T 206-8551 WIS BEHEBH 2-11-1 b ECE 2 R
TEL042-357-2371( & 4 ¥ L 4 10 ) FAX.042-357-2274

HELRE, JHEBE
To order or for further
information,

please contact

MoQH—YUR B GHEOEOTFEU{EETIEMNBUET.

*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commedity witheut notice.
MO OS—w U AL 2014 10 AREOERAGHTREL LD TT.

#This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of October 2014.

Printed in Ghina






